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REFER TO FRONT ELEVATION FOR
TYPICAL NOTES.
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It is the bullder's complete responsibility to
ensure that all plans submitted for approval
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
and all applicable regulations and requirements
including zoning provisions and n_..? provigions
in the subdivision agreement. The Control
Architect is not responsible in any way for
examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
working drawings with respect to any zoning or
bullding code or permit matter or that any
house can be properly built or located on its lot.

This is to certify that these plans comply
with the applicable Arghitectural Design
Guidelines approved, by the Town of
BRADFORD / WEST

LEFT SIDE ELEVATION

UNINSULATED OPENINGS (Per 08C. SB-12,2.1.1.(7)

S38-5 ELEVATION C ENERGY EFFICIENCY - OBC SB12
ELEVATION WALL AREA S.F] OPENING S.F. | PERCENTAGE
FRONT 605SF.|  78.11SF| 1291 %
LEFT SIDE 1176 SF.| 9644SF.| 820 %
RIGHT SIDE 1163SF.| 8843SF.| 7.60 %
REAR 505SF.| 13567SF.| 2280 %
TOTAL SQ. FT. 3530.00 SF.| 398.65SF.| 11.26 %
TOTAL SQ. M. 32878SM.| 37.04SM.| 11.26 %
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REFER TO FRONT ELEVATION FOR
TYPICAL NOTES.
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Itis the builder's complete responsibility to
ensure that all plans submitted for approval
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
and all applicable regulations and requirements
ing zoning provisions and any provisi
in the subdivision agreement. The Control
Architect is not responsible in any way for
examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
working drawings with respect to any zoning or
building code or permit matter or that any
house can be properly built or located on its lot.

This is to certify that these plans comply
with the applicable Architectural Design
Guidelines approved by the Town of
BRADFORD / WEST| GWILLIMBURY.
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RIGHT SIDE ELEVATION °C’

BRICK VENEER CONSTRUCTION

(FOR WALLS LESS THAN 1.2M (3'-11") FROM THE LOT LINE)

45 MINUTE FIRE RATED WA

PROVIDE A CONTINUOUS LAYER OF 12.7mm (1/2") TYPE 'X' GYPSUM BOARD (INTERIOR SIDE) INSTALLED SO THAT ALL EDGES ARE
SUPPORTED, TAPED AND FILLED. SPACE BETWEEN WOOD STUDS TO BE FILLED WITH INSULATION CONFORMING TO CAN/ULC-S702,
"MINERAL FIBRE THERMAL INSULATION FOR BUILDINGS” WITH A MASS OF NOT LESS THAN 1.22 Kg/SQM. AND MUST FILL AT LEAST
90% OF THE CAVITY THICKNESS. THE TYPE *X’ & INSULATION MUST BE RUN CONTINUOUSLY BEHIND ALL INTERSECTING PARTITIONS,
MECHANICAL CHASES, BATHTUBS, SHOWERS, ETC. ENSURE INSULATION & TYPE 'X' IS INSTALLED IN GARAGE EXTERIOR WALLS.
(REFER TO SECTION SB—2 OF OBC 2012-SUPPLEMENTARY STANDARDS)
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REFER TO FRONT ELEVATION FOR
TYPICAL NOTES.

UNINSULATED OPENINGS (Per 0BC. SB-12,2.1.1.(7)

S38-5 ELEVATION A WOD

ENERGY EFFICIENCY — OBC SB12

ELEVATION WALL AREA S.F| OPENING S.F. | PERCENTAGE
FRONT 604 S.F. 77.66 S.F.| 1286 7%
LEFT SIDE 1151S.F. 96.44 S.F. 8.38 7%
RIGHT SIDE 1163 S.F. 88.44 SF. 7.60 %
REAR 714 SF.[ 14567 SF.| 2040 %
TOTAL SQ. FT. 3632.00 S.F. 408.21SF.| 11.24 7
TOTAL SQ. M. 337.42SM. 37.92SM.| 11.24 7

UNINSULATED OPENINGS (per o8

C. SB-12,2.1.1.(7)

S38-5 ELEVATION B WOD

ENERGY EFFICIENCY — 0BC SB12

ELEVATION WALL AREA S.F] OPENING S.F. | PERCENTAGE
FRONT 615SF.| 78.44SF.| 1275 %
LEFT SIDE 1164 SF.| 9644 SF.| 829 %
RIGHT SIDE 1173SF.| BBA3SF.| 754 %
REAR 714SF.| 14567SF.| 2040 %
TOTAL SQ. FT. 3666.00 S.F.| 408.98SF.| 11.16 %
TOTAL SQ. M. 34058SM.|  3B.00SM.| 11.16 %
UNINSULATED OPENINGS (Per o8C. SB-12,2.1.1.(7)

S38-5 ELEVATION C WOD

ENERGY EFFICIENCY — 0BC SB12

ELEVATION WALL AREA S.F| OPENING S.F. | PERCENTAGE
FRONT 605 S.F. 781SF [ 1291 %
LEFT SIDE 1176 S.F. 96.44 SF. 8.20 %
RIGHT SIDE 1163 S.F. 88.43 S.F. 7.60 7%
REAR 714 SF. 145.67 S.F.| 20.40 7%
TOTAL SQ. FT. 3658.00 S.F.[ 40B.65SF.| 1117 %
TOTAL SQ. M. 339.84 SM. 3796SM.| 1.7 Z

It Is the builder's complete responsibility to
ensure that all plans submitted for approval
E_._w. no_._.i__« with the Architectural Guidelines
and all applicable regulations and requirements
including Noazm provigions and any provisions
in the subdivision agreement. The Control

Architect is not responsible in any way for
examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
working drawings with respect to any zoning or
building code or permit matter or that any
house can be properly built or located on its lot.

This is to certify that these plans comply
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REFER TO FRONT ELEVATION FOR
TYPICAL NOTES.

UNINSULATED OPENINGS (Per o8C. SB-12,2.1.1.(7)

S38-5 ELEVATION A WOB

|  ENERGY EFFICIENCY - OBC SB12

% +4

5'-9" [1.74M]

ELEVATION WALL AREA S.F. OPENING S.F. | PERCENTAGE
FRONT 604 S.F. 7766 S.F.| 1286 %
LEFT SIDE 1151S.F. 96.44 S.F. 838 7%
RIGHT SIDE 1163 S.F. 88.44 S.F. 7.60 7%
REAR 801S.F. 173.33S.F.| 2164 7%
TOTAL sQ. FT. 3719.00 S.F.| 43587S.F.| 1172 7%
TOTAL SQ. M. 345.50 SM. 40.49SM.| 1172 7%

UNINSULATED OPENINGS (Per oBC. $B-12,2.1.1.(7)

It Is the builder's complete responsibility to
ensure that all plans submitted for approval
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
and all applicabl latione and requirements
including zoning provisions and m:._«_v_dsn_o:a
In the subdivision agreement. The Control
Architect is not responsible in any way for

examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
working drawings with respect to any zoning or
bullding code or permit matter or that any
house can be properly built or located on its lot.

these plans comply
le Architectural Design
Guidelines approved by the Town of
BRADFORD / WEST GWILLIMBURY.

S38-5 ELEVATION B WOB

ENERGY EFFICIENCY — OBC SB12

ELEVATION [WALL AREA S.F] OPENING S.F. | PERCENTAGE
FRONT 615 S.F. 7844 SF.| 1275 Z
LEFT SIDE 1164 S.F. 96.44 S.F. 8.29 7%
RIGHT SIDE 1173 S.F. 88.43 S.F. 7154 7%
REAR BO1S.F.| 17333SF.| 2164 7
TOTAL SQ. FT. 3753.00S.F.| 436.64SF.[ 1163 Z
TOTAL SQ. M. 348.66 SM. 40.56SM.| 1163 %

UNINSULATED OPENINGS (Per oBC. SB-12,2.1.1.(7)

S38-5 ELEVATION C WOB

| ENERGY EFFICIENCY — OBC SB12

ELEVATION WALL AREA S.F. OPENING S.F. | PERCENTAGE
FRONT 605 S.F. 7811SF.| 1291 %
LEFT SIDE 1176 S.F. 96.44 S.F. 820 7%
RIGHT SIDE 1163 S.F. 88.43 S.F. 7.60 7%
REAR 801S.F. 173.33SF.| 21.64 7%
TOTAL SQ. FT. 3745.00 S.F. 436.31SF.{ 1165 %
TOTAL SQ. M. 347.92 SM. 40.53SM.| 1165 %

REAR ELEVATION A’

W.0.B. CONDITION
EL. "B’ & 'C’ SIMILAR

z
g
I
3
j
2
1
= M
MID-POINT OF ROOF John G. Williamg {imited, Architect m 2
VALLEY FLASHING (TYP. (L) =
(TvP.) o = 3
= 2
= p| :
= i :
iy = " 2
= S 8
P
TOP_OF PLATE w | & £
-— E
TOP OF WINDOW S | -
= g
— <€ = <]
= m | <L >
oy = =
= 5 E| Szl
@ 2| w» MM =(Ea m
N R (3] MA m m g
< © -
[-e]
<
= 228
FIN SECOND FLOOR D328
—— - &
smw,ﬁm
| ¥ N fli-N
TOP OF TRANSOM —~EL
TOP OF WINDOW % 2%
— -
AL = 2
")) / T g
42" HGH PT. RALING W/ % o M
PICKETS @ 4" 0.C. W/ _— rellll ke 2
#'x4" MIDPOST @ 50" A =i ©
0.. MAX. (TP ! =
L w4
5k
L i . FIN GROUND FLOOR
26" P.T. CROSS BRACING — i ol \
“/w\ /A —| I TOP OF WINDOW
[ ya Il
6°X6” P.T. WOOD POST & [ £ !
BOLTED TO GALV. METAL ! x 3
SHOE SET INTO 12° _ _ i 8 .
DIA. CONC. PIER TO i 85 | o .
EXTEND 6" ABOVE ' o2 ol o 4
GRADE AND 5'-0° 7 || IH g3 T N ;
BELOW GRADE (TYP.) ! L2 © IBEE
| is G
| | TOP OF SLAB ENREEE
| . s |E
— & _ FIN GRADE
E
] | | |
g
wn
] ] ||

APR 24, 2015

project .
13045
22

file nome

BAROSSA 5
13045-538-5

S38-5

BRADFORD, ON
REAR ELEVATION — WOB CONDITION| *™™

Al drowings specificalions, reloted documents ond design ore the copyright properly of VA3 DESIGN. Reproduction of this properly in whole or in port is sirictly prohibited without VA3 DESIGN's written permission.

3 [COLD CELLAR, 5'-0 FROST PROTECTION

2 [REVISED AS PER ENG COMMENTS
1|ISSUED FOR CLIENT REVIEW

4 | UPGRADED REAR ELEVATIONS ADDED
§no.| description

5 | UPDATE EXTERIOR COL NOTES




REFER TO FRONT ELEVATION FOR ﬁ”hﬁ,ﬂu_,_%;_%,ﬁﬂwnaﬁﬁw_m__w%
TYPICAL NOTES. fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines

ing Zoning p: i _en=nu:._v~1 i
in the subdivision agreement. The Control
- Architect is not responsible in any way for
* -0 examining or approving site (lotting) plans or

working drawings with respect to any zoning or
, " buillding code or permit matter or that any
12'-10 L house can be properly built or located on its lot.

I
I
|
—

and all applicable regulations and anc_a:_w:w
*.lo: A.lo.. A.IO..
\__\

s4 This is to certify that these plans comply
with the applicable Architectural Design

Guidelines approved by the Town of

BRADFORD / WEST GWILLIMBURY.

12°x12" PRECAST
DECORATIVE ELEMENT
W/ 1/2" PROJ.

VALLEY FLASHING
(Tvp.)

project no.

13045
drawing no.
23

fite nome

BAROSSA §
13045-538-5

338-3

BRADFORD, ON
UPGRADED REAR ELEVATION 'A’

VINYL PANEL

., TOP OF PLATE

O // [ N 1Z \ o o TOP OF WINDOW

RETURN FRIEZE BOARD AND____/]

N
= e —F CONTINUOUS TRIPLE BRICK .
/ M ROWLOCK BAND W/ 1/2" T

uu ...
mOOﬁ T_|>Z > Amvv_ﬁcwzm #IO>FOZOM_DMW _.-O .________.___

= & i 1B 2
Acvom>om mm>mv ._______________::_- -E_.- | _uO . no MUO.“.N%M_WNTW_.CWZ A O

qu IENAENANEEENENEEEE Ty LI (T Tt [ fF— 0_

6'-10"
8

FIN SECOND FLOOR

BAYVIEW WELLINGTON
GREEN VALLEY ESTATES

dote

RICHARD — H:\ARCHNE\WORKING\2013\13045.BW\units\38"\ 13045-S38-5.dwg — Thu — Apr 23 2015 — 1:36 PM

APR 17/14

project nome
drown by

\%
N
&
M 10:12 = : =
TOP_OF TRANSOM

NEEEOOCOE = CCmE BRICK SOLDIER HEADER ON BRICK TOP_OF WINDOW

ROWLOCK STACKBOND ON
—— /
= /
: N
g
E refil [ FG

< N |H PRECAST SILL ON BRICK ROWLOCK
— O T O T T T

1]-0"

84"x64

% S BAND W/ 1/2" PROJ. (TYP.)

9'-11"

LTl T i i ———

6'-10"

|

FIN GROUND FLOOR

300A Wilson Avenue
valdesign.com

Toronto ON M3H 1S8

t 416.630.2255 f 416.630.4782 | BDD.BIM

Al drawings specifications, reloted documents ond design are the copyright property of VA3 DESIGN. Reproduction of this property in whole or in port is strictly prohibited without VA3 DESIGN's written penmission.

42658

FIN GRADE

A/W/\ A%\ JUx16 %/\

LLfouszes7E s

quokicati

undersigned

has

Wellington Jno—Baptiste

Onlorio Building Code to be a

The
ond

|||||_M__L’._W|||v|| . _ . e TOP OF SLAB
e

UPGRADED REAR ELEVATION A’

APR 24, 2015

21-04-15 [ RC [ nome _

14-07-21{QS

3| COLD CELLAR, 5’0 FROST PROTECTION

2 {REVISED AS PER ENG COMMENTS
11ISSUED FOR CLIENT REVIEW

4 | UPGRADED REAR ELEVATIONS ADDED
Jno.| description

5 | UPDATE EXTERIOR COL NOTES




REFER TO FRONT ELEVATION FOR
TYPICAL NOTES.

%

It is the builder's complete responsibility to
ensure that all plans submitted for mﬂﬁzﬁ.
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
and all applicable regulations and requirements
including zoning provisi and any provisil

in the subdivision agreement. The Control
Architect is not responsible in any way for
examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
working drawings with respect to any zoning or
building code or permit matter or that any
house can be properly built or located on its iot.

;_m_w.oom&?Em»:._mmm_u_m:a 851<
with the applicable Architectural Design
Guidelines mgzz d by the Town of
BRADFORD / WEST GWILLIMBURY.

|
|
|
| - )\
| Jon . Wians LB At
_ VALLEY FLASHING
L (Tvp.)
|
|
|
|
| L c o L TOP OF PLATE
—— // T — TOP OF WINDOW
L === RETURN FRIEZE BOARD AND___/]
y BANDING 4'—0" ALONG SIDES -
: | 0
(vp.) 5 M
9 CONT. PRECAST SILL ON CONT. o
ACTOZ}UM xm>xv IHEENEEENEENESEEEEEE NN NN NN NN NN NN NN NN EEEE N] . mm_ox xos_loox gzci\ A\Ns ©
NTS m PROJ. (TYP.) RETURN 4'-0" ON
4 LEFT SIDE
L L L FIN SECOND FLOOR
TOP OF TRANSOM
C_C=E TOP OF WINDOW &
: BRICK SOLDIER HEADER ON BRICK al
ﬁ l ROWLOCK STACKBOND ON PRECAST
SILL W/ 1/2" PROJ. (TYP.) -
4 -
) b
// .mn_v /3
FG M
L . — . FIN_GROUND FLOOR k]
= H
FIN GRADE m
N\
ST :
N o [
.._
=)
A1 :
L L ||~M__H_AH_| L ||”__|; L TOP OF SLAB

UPGRADED REAR ELEVATION B’

APR 24, 2015

13045

project no.
drowing no.

24

Al drowings specifications, related documents and design ore the copyright property of VA3 DESIGN. Reproduction of this property in whole o in part is strictly prohibiled without VA3 DESIGN's writien permission.

S38-5
file ,B'

BAROSSA 5
13045-538-5

RICHARD — H:\ARCHNE\WORKING\ 2013\ 13045 BW\units\ 38"\ 13045-S38~5.dwg — Thu — Apr 23 2015 — 1:36 PM

BRADFORD, ON
UPGRADED REAR ELEVATION

BAYVIEW WELLINGTON

GREEN VALLEY ESTATES

dale

APR 17/14

project rome
drown by

va3design.com

300A Wilson Avenue

Toronto ON M3H 1S8
t 416.630.2255 f 416.630.4782 § BDD.BIM

DESIGN

n
42658

,//tﬁwﬁ-f/z‘ 25591

Wellington Jno-Baptiste //

ond hos the quolifications ond meets the requirements set
Ontorio Building Code o be o Designer.

4 [UPGRADED REAR ELEVATIONS ADDED
3 |COLD CELLAR, 5'-0 FROST PROTECTION
2 | REVISED AS PER ENG COMMENTS

1 [ISSUED FOR CLIENT REVIEW

5 | UPDATE EXTERIOR COL NOTES
Jno.| description




It is the builder's complete responsibility to
REFER TO FRONT ELEVATION FOR m“_u:_d that m___ nn_m.:u thmﬂo_wﬂn *_onm mm.v_%ﬁ_
TYPICAL NOTES. n mo_waum_u\s: e Arc u:mm 4:. ik e+d

including zoning provisions and any provi

i .
_.: the subdivision agreement. The Control
Architect is not responsible in any way for

g _an g _n” examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
0 0 0 0 working drawings with respect 1o any zoning or
building code or permit matter or that any

house can be properly built or located on its lot.

This is to certify that these plans comply
with the applicable Architectural Design
Guidelines approved by the Town of
BRADFORD / WEST GWILLIMBURY.

ARCHITECTURA. REVIEW & APPROVAL

project no.

13045

25

file nome

BAROSSA 5
13045-538-5

338-5

P

BRADFORD, ON
UPGRADED REAR ELEVATION °C’

BAYVIEW WELLINGTON
GREEN VALLEY ESTATES

dats
RICHARD — H:\ARCHVE\WORKING\2013\13045.BW\units\38"\ 13045~S38-5.dwg — Thu — Apr 23 2015 — 1:36 PM

APR 17/14

project name
drawn by

vadesign.com

300A Wilson Avenue
Toronto ON M3H 1S8

t 416.630.2255 f 416.630.4782 || BDD.BIM

M drowings specifcations, reloted documents ond design ore the copyvioht property of VA3 DESIGN. Reproduction of this properly in whole or in port is srictly prohibited without VAS DESKN's wiien permission.

42658

property

the work.

g =

Inc.

information

etroti

VA3 De:

date

6"%16" PRECAST CONC. APR\3 0 415
IMPOST W/ 1/2" PROJ.
John G. Willi Architedd
VALLEY FLASHING
(TvP)
_
= CEMENT FIBER BOARD FINISH
g W/ 6" MTL FLASHING AND
//r CAULKING BEHIND
_ N T 5 _ . TOP OF PLATE
/ —— X TOP OF WINDOW
y s RETURN FRIEZE BOARD AND___/] 2| N
ROOF PLAN C BANDING 4'~0" ALONG SIDES o .
(TYP.) F6 o T
/| 2| »
(UPGRADE REAR) : n FG 3
w
NTS 1 1
— _ —— _ . FIN_SECOND FLOOR
1 1 { | |
TOP_OF TRANSOM
4”+10" PRECAST HEADER ON TOP OF WINDOW
10" PRECAST SURROUND ON B
DBL. PRECAST SILL W/ 1/2" .
PROJ. (TYP.) T
N [o2]
=)
) —— M_O
— — = —_— —F |. — . . FIN GROUND FLOOR
] — |
FIN GRADE
M KO &
] | | i
A
Al | | :
_ _ 1 | _ — — _ _ _ _ . TOP OF SLAB
_ e

UPGRADED REAR ELEVATION 'C’

APR 24, 2015

21-04-15 | RC § nome

14-07-21 | QS

3 |COLD CELLAR, 5'-0 FROST PROTECTION

2 | REVISED AS PER ENG COMMENTS
1]ISSUED FOR CLIENT REVIEW

4 |UPGRADED REAR ELEVATIONS ADDED
Jno.| description

5 | UPDATE EXTERIOR COL NOTES




REFER TO FRONT ELEVATION FOR

TYPICAL NOTES.

I
I
I
-

(TvP.)

1 %+

VALLEY FLASHING

i 12'-10"

12°x12" PRECAST
DECORATIVE ELEMENT
W/ 1/2" PROU.

VINYL PANEL

it is the builder's complete responsibility to
ensure that all plans submitted for mmw_dﬁ_
E_"w comply with the Architectural Guidelines
and all applicable lations and requi

including zoning provisions and any provisions
in the subdivision agreement. The Control
Architect is not responsible in any way for
examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
working drawings with respect to any zoning or
building code or permit matter or that any
house can be properly built or iocated on its lot.

This is to certify that these plans comply
with the applicable Architectural Design
Guidelines approved by the Town of
BRADFORD / T GWILLIMBURY.

John G. Williams \jrgited, Architect

TOP OF PLATE

UPGRADED REAR ELEVATION A’
W/ OPT. LOGGIA (3R COND. ONLY)

- AN AN _
/_/\%:__::_:_ E TOP OF WINDOW
= .
y RETURN FRIEZE BOARD AND__/] fﬁ‘ N 1%
ROOF PLAN A BANDING 4'-0" ALONG SIDES | . CONTINUOUS TRIPLE BRICK ]
(TvP.) N T N ROWLOCK BAND W/ 1/2" o T
1 ? L — -
AC_UOW>ON xm>*~v PREFIN. MTL. FLASHING ———— ~ i (ENEENNNEEEE AR -u i FSIH A PROJ. Q.ﬁuv RETURN 4'-0 R «©
W/ CAULKING TO MATCH = Y ON LEFT SIDE ®
Z.—-w A._.*n.v AN - \ snee IEENEENEEEEEEENEEN 3  EEEEREANENENEEEEES '-h—.v
HORIZ. VINYL SIDING R
L (TYP.) — — L FIN SECOND FLOOR
= = —— TOP OF TRANSOM
ﬁ NS o o i [ 5] (|1 BRICK SOLDIER HEADER ON BRICK TOP OF WINDOW %
U He ROWLOCK STACKBOND ON =
—t ﬁ / WH - PRECAST SILL ON BRICK ROWLOCK i
WH&.nvéI m '+ y m- - BAND W/ 1/2" PROJ. (TYP.) H_
| [ e
: S .
Nm w - '- //  EEEANENENENERNNE 'H 5
1010" COLUMN == -E -l E FG JW
ANCHORED TO B
Toxo_‘_m;mi H JLLLG LI LT A LI [ —f—JI T TT T F
GALVANIZED MIL. : FIN GROUND FLOOR 3
— —————SHor— 4 — & — —
F . B
B FIN GRADE i
Y AW(_ 307x16 W
&
| | o [
.._
[:e]
A1 | m
L L IM._LI L 1 L L # L L TOP OF SLAB
_ - - - - -1 "—_ " — " — —_ —_ —_ —_— — —

APR 24, 2015

project no.

13045

26

i drawings specifications, reloled documents and design ore the copyright property of VA3 DESIGN. Reproduction of this property in whole or in port is sirictly prohibited without VAS DESIGN's wrtten permission.

file nome

13045-538-5

BAROSSA §
RICHARD ~ H:\ARCHVE\WORKING\2013\ 13045.BW\units\ 38"\ 13045-S38—5.dwg — Thu — Apr 23 2015 — 1:36 PM

S38-5

]

BRADFORD, ON
UPGRADED REAR ELEVATION 'A’

BAYVIEW WELLINGTON
GREEN VALLEY ESTATES

dote

APR 17/14

project name
drown by

va3design.com

300A Wilson Avenue
Toronto ON M3H 158

t 416.630.2255 f 416.630.4782 | BDD.BIM

DESIGN

in
42658

Jo0s7¢37F 5591
signalyfe

informat;

VA3 Design Inc.

ond hes the qualifications ond meets the requirements set
Ontorio Buliding Code to be o Designer.

Wellington Jno—Bapiste /

il

14-07-21 QS

21-04-15 [RC

3 [COLD CELLAR, 5'-0 FROST PROTECTION

2 | REVISED AS PER ENG COMMENTS
1]ISSUED FOR CLIENT REVIEW

4 | UPGRADED REAR ELEVATIONS ADDED
Jno.| description

5 [UPDATE EXTERIOR COL NOTES




REFER TO FRONT ELEVATION FOR
TYPICAL NOTES.

%

it is the builder's complete responsibility to
ensure that all plans submitted for approval
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
and all applicable regulations and requirements
including zoning provi: and any provisions
in the subdivision agreement. The Control
Architect is not responsible in any way for
examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
working drawings with respect to any zoning or
bullding code or permit matter or that any
house can be properly built or located on its lot.

This is to certify that these plans comply
with the applicable Architectural Design
Guidelines approxed by the Town of
BRADFORD / WEST GWILLIMBURY.

ARCHITECTURA REVIEW & APPROVAL'

|
_
|
|
| _
I
| “ APRY3 0 2415
| -
_ | John G. Williams\Li Architect
_ | wodt
| _ VALLEY FLASHING
| 4 (Tvp.)
| [
I |
I |
| |
_ | . . L TOP OF PLATE
—— K ——— // I TOP_OF WINDOW
lllll % ||
L —— RETURN FRIEZE BOARD AND___/] 3z 2 Cll N
y BANDING 4'~0" ALONG SIDES ?
ROOF PLAN 'B (e \ o T
PREFIN. MTL. FLASHING —— - NI Fel 2l w
Ajn.v IENE NSNS AN NN NN AE NSNS NS AN NN NN A AN RN ] no mx_ox mosrooxgzoi\ ,—\M
NTS 2 PROJ. (TYP.) RETURN 4'-0" ON
HORIZ. VINYL SIDING e LEFT SIDE
s (ve) L FIN SECOND FLOOR
TOP OF TRANSOM
o) e TOP OF WNDOW  §.
H BRICK SOLDIER HEADER ON BRICK =
% 7/ H ROWLOCK STACKBOND ON PRECAST
s/ £ SILL W/ 1/2" PROJ. (TYP.) .
</ H T
i o
: =
\ . N
_ L ©
10"%10" COLUMN FG
ANCHORED TO PORCH
SLAB W/ GALVANIZED
L MTL. SHoE L FIN GROUND FLOOR
- FIN GRADE
& [
| | %
A
! )
L . 'lmlf L l|l‘\|_’ L TOP OF SLAB

UPGRADED REAR ELEVATION °B’
W/ OPT. LOGGIA (3R COND. ONLY)

APR 24, 2015

13045

project no.
drowing no.

2]

Mt drovings specificotions, reloled documents and design ora the copyright property of VA3 DESICN. Reproduction of this property in whole or in port is sirictly prohibked without VA3 DESKGN's written permission.

$38-5
file ’B’

BAROSSA 5
13045-538-5

RICHARD — H:\ARCHNE\WORKING\2013\13045.BW\units\38'\ 13045-S38—-5.dwg — Thu — Apr 23 2015 — 1:36 PM

o

BRADFORD, ON
UPGRADED REAR ELEVATION

BAYVIEW WELLINGTON
GREEN VALLEY ESTATES

dote

APR 17/14

project nome
drawn by

vaddesign.com

300A Wilson Avenue

Toronto ON M3H 1S8

t 416.630.2255 f 416.630.4782 § BDD.BIM

DESIGN

80N
42658

propesty

the work.

,ﬁgﬁ!ﬂ‘ 25591

Wellington Jno—Baptiste /.

The
ond

Ontorio Buiiding Code to be

14-07-21 QS

21-04-15 |RC

3 [COLD CELLAR, 5'-0 FROST PROTECTION

2 [REVISED AS PER ENG COMMENTS

1 [ISSUED FOR CLIENT REVIEW

4 [ UPGRADED REAR ELEVATIONS ADDED
[Ino.| description

5 | UPDATE EXTERIOR COL NOTES




It Is the builder's complete responsibility to
REFER TO FRONT ELEVATION FOR ansurs that 2l pians Submtied Tor SpProve)
TYPICAL NOTES fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
. and all applicable regulations and requirements
including zonin ions and gl

m provi nﬁ‘ p 8
in the subdivision agreement. The Control
Architect is not responsible in any way for

_an o o _n* examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
— —F—— I._ 0 0 0 0 rking ings with u.‘ La8n=<No=__._u9.
building code or permit matter or that any

house can be properly built or located on its lot.

This is to certify that these plans comply
with the applicable Architectural Design
Guidelines approved by the Town of
BRADFORD / WEST GWILLIMBURY.

6°x16” PRECAST CONC IMPOST

project no.

13045
drowing no.
28

file nome

BAROSSA 5
13045-538-5

S38-5

..i
BRADFORD, ON
UPGRADED REAR ELEVATION 'C’
=1'-0"

3/16"

BAYVIEW WELLINGTON

GREEN VALLEY ESTATES

dote

RICHARD — H:\ARCHNE\WORKING\ 2013\ 13045 BW\units\38"\ 13045-538—5.dwg — Thu — Apr 23 2015 - 1:36 PM

APR 17/14

project nome
drown by

300A Wilson Avenue
Toronto ON M3H 1S8
va3design.com

t 416.630.2255 f 416.630.4782 | BDD.BIM

Ml drawings specificolions, reloted documents and design ore the copyright property of VAS DESICN. Reproduction of this property in whole or in port ia strictly prohibited without VA3 DESIGN's writion permission.

42658

|
|
|
_ W/ 1/2" PROJ.
|
|
L VALLEY FLASHING
-
1| (Tvp.)
| _ ]
IK = CEMENT FIBER BOARD FINISH
_ I H W/ 6" MTL FLASHING AND
_ | //. CAULKING BEHIND
! __ N _ _ T < ) . - TOP OF PLATE
. — _ // _HN_ TOP OF WINDOW
S RETURN FRIEZE BOARD AND___/ N
EO O_.| _U _| > Z O BANDING 4'—0" ALONG SIDES
(TYP) i o 5
Ac_uom.»om REAR) PREFIN. MTL. FLASHING,——— relll 7 2 =
NTS W/ CAULKING TO MATCH ©
(TYP)
HORIZ. VINYL SIDING
L (ve) = L L FIN SECOND FLOOR
| ] | | ] |
TOP OF TRANSOM
U [ o o COCTE) 4"+10" PRECAST HEADER ON TOP_OF WINDOW T,
H Hie ¥y S 10" PRECAST SURROUND ON -
= = = |/ DBL. PRECAST SILL W/ 1/2" .
>~ HI® ¥/ PROJ. (TYP.) -
54 / ]
= ' . o
E=| N o
N N N P o
10"%10” COLUMN i S— ¢ fG FG
ANCHORED T0 i
PORCH SLAB W i 1
GALVANIZED MTL. i FIN GROUND FLOOR
— ———SHoF— 4= = — — — ——" — _ — —
—I
FIN GRADE
A,W( AIW(_ J0°x16 %\
B | | o
.._
41 | | °
||l||mﬂT|||L|llll4l|l ToP oF 58
_ e

UPGRADED REAR ELEVATION 'C’
W/ OPT. LOGGIA (3R COND. ONLY)

APR 24, 2015

14-05-26 | RC § &

21-04-15 [RCfoome
14-07-21]0s

3| COLD CELLAR, 5'-0 FROST PROTECTION

2 | REISED AS PER ENG COMMENTS

1| ISSUED FOR CLIENT REVIEW

4 | UPGRADED REAR ELEVATIONS ADDED
fno.| description

5 | UPDATE EXTERIOR COL NOTES




REFER TO FRONT ELEVATION FOR
TYPICAL NOTES.

UNINSULATED OPENINGS (Per o8C. SB-12,2.1.1.(7)

S38-5 ELEVATION A WOD

| ENERGY EFFICIENCY - OBC SB12

ELEVATION WALL AREA S.F) OPENING S.F. | PERCENTAGE
FRONT 604 S.F. 7766 SF.| 1286 7%
LEFT SIDE 1151SF. 96.44 SF. 8.38 7%
RIGHT SIDE 1163 S.F. 88.44 SF. 7.60 %
REAR 714SF.| 14567 SF.| 20.40 7%
TOTAL SQ. FT. 3632.00 S.F. 40821SF.| 11.24 7
TOTAL SQ. M. 337.42 SM. 37.92SM.| 11.24 7

gL
7}
ansurs that o plane sdormiiacior SpoIvel i3l on
fully comply with the Architectural Guideiines —
and all applicable regulations and requi it m. 2
g zoning prc and any pr )
in the subdivision agreement. The Control un
0" 1'—Q" g g Sxemining of spproug aits fottng) s or || 1. &3 =9z
IIP $ ﬁT «E ﬂwm:ﬁzo nmni:oﬂui? _.m%ma to m:@nwa:u o |f OO % (=} mw g
" 1n" building code or permit matter or that any M [=4" 7] &
12'-10 house can be properly built or located on its iot. < al Jd
l L S o = M n_v
»_ s_ This is to certify that these plans 8:._W_< m —l&
with the applicable Architectural Design o <)
Guidelines approved by the Town of o
BRADFORD / WEST GWILLIMBURY. = &
]
isl=| |:
s 2
=Z | 5|8
12"x12" PRECAST o | Zl=| ¥
DECORATIVE ELEMENT = | =l &
VALLEY FLASHING (TYP.) W/ 172 PROL e = 22
- — x| -z
VINYL PANEL u SlEn m
e |5
il | 2
= w73
4] s
P ] = | £S5k |
L} L P
L c = — f L . TOP OF PLATE L ﬂnurm_m
— E
// I IIIITE \ TOP OF WINDOW W :
RETURN FRIEZE BOARD AND___/ k4% 3 /&ﬁ o | = :
BANDING 4'-0" ALONG SIDES T T ks LI ITTTT CONTINUOUS TRIPLE BRICK mN ..H.... “_n
TYP.) NEEENENEERE " =z zZl S.=
( /| P ROWLOCK BAND W/ 1/2 | wl —FE g
] HL D FG HIL_IFe]llL” PROJ. (TYP.) RETURN 4'—0" = = ¥ R
| HEEEEENEEEEERNENEN | 1 uo oz rmnm_cm MD
AN NN RN N] |/ IENEEERNNNENNEEEN] ﬂﬁ_u &
5
& = 328
= — — . FIN_SECOND FLOOR D25
—— - &
g
10:12 — — Bmwmm
—{ TOP_OF TRANSOM nmmm
N=E = [ TOP OF WNDOW % o
— E— — -
——— < ~- -
—— E=H / =/ BRICK SOLDIER HEADER ON BRICK < S
AEH® P 7 ROWLOCK STACKBOND ON - s B g8 MM
" = —] PRECAST SILL ON BRICK ROWLOCK 2 I ¢
42" HGH P.T. RALING =|= BAND W/ 1/2" PROL (TYP. G B o 52,2
W/ PICKETS @ 4 = rolll \ F6 D W/ 1/ (TvP.) ) 2 5
0C. W/ x4 ﬁ N // I — .w_u -.mm W MMMM
MDPOST @ 50" 0. " g F6 m N = i
z>xﬁ.<vv = n_ rEESREEE: NN NN ENEEREEREEN % 2 .md
L R — — — . FIN_GROUND FLOOR §2 w/” g mm
== — ] ] TOP_OF WINDOW 5! : M. wmwu .
1 !} 4
2°x6" P.J. CROSS BRACING =/ N L : m .mw E ﬂ.wmmm
&/\ k ! 3 W it E 2
Sl | HERH IR
wl PBefs s 25liszd:
| \ of & FsiE Ll
646" P.T. WOOD POST | 7 = TIO® ezd Bl aw
BOLTED T GALV I 7 FIN GRADE © REREE
METAL SHOW SET INTO ' _ & [ ex. N o
12" DIA. CONC. mozo.. STRINGERS & _ Sl H 3 H =
TUBES T0 EXTEND © _ TREADS _ TOP OF SLAB 3| G5
ABOVE—GRABE-AND —— WTI| — — — — — = |23
5'-0" BELOW GRADE — _ _ _
(TvP.) =z
HtEEE— === ————=—=====—52 mm
YA? 2(g(2
UPGRADED REAR ELEVATION "A Blg%g).
. A INDOWSIZES HEEEE
9R OR MORE W.0.D. CONDITION o SRR ST Bl5ls (8|
.. CLAD STRUCTURAL STEEL =TIEE
FRAME BASEMENT WINDOWS m M
5lal3[28]s
mmcomm
aem 2, 2015 ||| | EEE A
o |w|~lo|w|+|m|cf—] 8

Ml deawings specifications, reloted documents ond design ors the copyright property of VA3 DESIGN. Reproduction of this properly in whole or in port is strictly prohibited without VA3 DESIGN's writlen permission,




itis th 1t ibil
REFER TO FRONT ELEVATION FOR m_dmchsumﬂ_mmmm_ﬁmMawmﬂmw %mﬁ
TYPICAL NOTES. and all applicable regulaions and requirements

including zoning provisions and mm—«.vasn_o:a
in the subdivision agreement. The Control
Architect is not responsible in any way for

o Q" g 0 examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
king drawings with respect to any zoning or
building code or permit matter or that any

house can be properly built or located on its lot.

This is to certify that these plans comply
with the applicable Architectural Design
Guidelines approved by the Town of
BRADFORD / WEST GWILLIMBURY.

ARCHITECTURAY REVIEWS APPROVAL

13045

30

file nome

BAROSSA 5
13045-538-5

338-5

municipolty

BRADFORD, ON

scole

UPGRADED REAR ELEVATION 'B'~ WOD CONDITION| *™9™
3/16" = 1'-0"

BAYVIEW WELLINGTON
GREEN VALLEY ESTATES

dole

RICHARD — H:\ARCHVE\WORKING\ 2013\ 13045.BW\units\ 38"\ 13045-S38—5.dwg — Thu — Apr 23 2015 — 1:36 PM

APR 17/14

project nome
drown by

300A Wilson Avenue
Toronto ON M3H 1SB
va3design.com

t 416.630.2255 f 416.630.4782 | BDD.BIM

DESIGN

Al drowings specifications, reloted documents ond design ore the copyright property of VA3 DESICN. Reproduction of this property in whole or in port is stirictly protibiled without VA3 DESIGN's written permission.

42658

,//ga,ﬁlff 25591

Vi

Wellington Jno-Baptiste /

registration information
VA3 Design Inc.

date

14-07-21 [ QS

APR\3 0 2045
John G. Willi j Architect
VALLEY FLASHING (TYP.) : iie
UNINSULATED OPENINGS (Per oBC. sB-12,2.1.1.(7) L c . TOP_OF PLATE
S38-5 ELEVATION B WOD | ENERGY EFFICEENCY — 0BC SB12 N T0P OF WINDOW
ELEVATION [WALL AREA S.F] OPENING S.F. | PERCENTAGE 7 =
FRONT 615SF.| 7844SF.| 1275 % RETURN FRIEZE BOARD AND___// +%4 n
LEFT SIDE 1164 SF.| 96.44SF.| 829 % wbﬂcwzm 4#-0" ALONG SIDES I — )
RIGHT SIDE 1M73SF.| 8843SF.| 754 % Fe =]
|
REAR 714 SF.| 14567SF.| 2040 % I = mm__%x. mwmmwwx mm_nz %d\\oodz\m. ©
TOTAL SQ. FT. 3666.00 S.F. 408.98S.F.| 11.16 % & nn._lu PROJ. (TYP.) RETURN 4'-0" ON
TOTAL SQ. M. 340.58SM.| 38.00SM.| 11.16 % N ~ LEFT SIDE FIN SECOND FLOOR
10:12
— TOP OF TRANSOM
// = TOP OF WINDOW 5.
— BRICK SOLDIER HEADER ON BRICK .
NZ = ROWLOCK STACKBOND ON PRECAST =
42" HIGH P.T. RALING wm — SLL W/ 1/2° PRO. (TVP) o @
W/ PICKETS @ 4" T I= L )
0C. W/ 44" 2 = o
MIDPOST © 50" 0.C. =
MAX. (TYP.) —————=—=F|(Ic =
- i = — — — o FIN_ GROUND FLOOR
—— | ; TOP OF WINDOW
2'x6"_P.T. CROSS BRACING = N L :
AN
il ]
Q
6°46" P.T. WOOD POST i < 5
BOLTED TO GALV. 7 o
METAL SHOW SET INTO | 7 7 T i
12" DIA. CONC. SONO [ 7 FIN_GRADE ©
TUBES TO EXTEND 6" ' ™ . >
ABOVE GRADE AND _ € _ th_w_znmmw & _ W _%
5'-0" BELOW GRADE TREADS . TOP OF SUAB
mé||m1u_|i_|||,|_||I,w|.|ll_,|l
HF———t == - ——=——======5

UPGRADED REAR ELEVATION B’ BASENENT WINDOW 765
9R OR MORE W.0.D. CONDITION CLD STRUCTURA STEEL

FRAME BASEMENT WINDOWS

APR 24, 2015

21-04-15 |RC

3 [COLD CELLAR, 5'-0 FROST PROTECTION

2 [REVISED AS PER ENG COMMENTS
1| ISSUED FOR CLIENT REVIEW

4 | UPGRADED REAR ELEVATIONS ADDED
Ino.| description

5 | UPDATE EXTERIOR COL NOTES




REFER TO FRONT ELEVATION FOR
TYPICAL NOTES.

It is the builder's complete responsibility to
ensure that all plans submitted for mﬂnaﬁ_
E_w\ comply with the Architectural Guidelines
and all applicable regulations and requirements
including zoning provi and any provisi
in the subdivision agreement. The Control
Architect is not responsible in any way for
examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
rking ings with respect to any zoning or
building code or permit matter or that any
house can be properly built or located on its lot.

This is to certify that these plans comply
with the applicable Architectural Design
Guidelines m@q_.gma by the Town of
BRADFORD / WEST GWILLIMBURY.

UNINSULATED OPENINGS (Per oBC. $B-12,2.1.1.(7)
S38-5 ELEVATION C WOD | ENERGY EFFICEENCY - OBC SB12 "
ELEVATION WALL AREA S.F] OPENING S.F. | PERCENTAGE ox1E nﬂm\oﬁnmohme RRCHITECTURN{ REVIEW & APPROVAL
FRONT 605SF.| 7811SF| 1291 7 : APR 5
LEFT SIDE 176 SF.| 96.44SF.| 820 %
RIGHT SIDE 1163SF.| 8843SF| 760 % | VAUEY FLASHNG (TP John G. Williams Bimited, Architect
REAR 714SF.| 14567SF.| 2040 % _
TOTAL SQ. FT. 3658.00SF.| 408.65SF.| 1117 % CEMENT FIBER BOARD FINISH
W/ 6" MIL FLASHING AND
TOTAL SQ. M. 339.84SM.| 37.965M| 11.17 % S A
L , L TOP OF PLATE
\\ TOP OF WINDOW
RETURN FRIEZE BOARD AND___/] 27
BANDING 4'~0" ALONG SIDES &
(TYP.) . $
[=] -
4_| [-e)
w0
L L FIN SECOND FLOOR
TOP OF TRANSOM
(C|ICw] TOP OF WINDOW .
4"+10" PRECAST HEADER ON .
i 10" PRECAST SURROUND ON =
42" HIGH P.T. RAILING FG DBL. PRECAST SILL W/ 1/2” o ®
W/ PICKETS @ 4° PROJ. (TYP.) 2
0. W/ 454" ®
MIDPOST @ 5'0° 0.C.
MAX. (TYP) =
. o] _ FIN GROUND FLOOR
2°x6" P.T. CROSS BRACING TOP OF WINDOW
6°x6” P.T. WOOD POST. ; _ ,5
BOLTED TO GALV. o o
METAL SHOW SET INTO T <
12" DIA._CONC. SONO FIN_GRADE ©
TUBES T0 EXTEND 6" g
ABOVE GRADE AND
5'-0" BELOW GRADE
TOP OF SLAB
== H—-———g—————====53
REAR ELEVATION s

4R-8R USE 30"x24" VINYL
CLAD STRUCTURAL STEEL
FRAME BASEMENT WINDOWS

APR 24, 2015

project no.

13045

31

Al drawings specificotions, reloted documents ond design ore the copyright property of VA3 DESIGN. Reproduction of this properly in whole or in port is siricly prohibited without VA3 DESIGN's written permission.

fie nome

13045-538-5

BAROSSA 5
RICHARD ~ H:\ARCHMVE\WORKING\2013\13045.BW\units\38"\ 13045-5S38-5.dwg — Thu — Apr 23 2015 — 1:36 PM

S38-5

v

BRADFORD, ON
UPGRADED REAR ELEVATION 'C’~ WOD CONDITION| ™™™

BAYVIEW WELLINGTON
GREEN VALLEY ESTATES

date

APR 17/14

project nome
drawn by

300A Wilson Avenue
Toronto ON M3H 1S8
t 416.630.2255 f 416.630.4782 J BDD.BIM
vaddesign.com

DESIGN

42658

,ﬁfaﬁx/a-' 25591

Wellington Jno—Baptiste /

Designer.

21-04-15 [RC

3| COLD CELLAR, 5'-0 FROST PROTECTION
2 |REVISED AS PER ENG COMMENTS

1| ISSUED FOR CLIENT REVIEW

4 | UPGRADED REAR ELEVATIONS ADDED
no.| description

5 | UPDATE EXTERIOR COL NOTES




REFER TO FRONT ELEVATION FOR
TYPICAL NOTES.

UNINSULATED OPENINGS (Per 0BC. SB-12,2.1.1.(7)

S38-5 ELEVATION A WOB

ENERGY EFFICIENCY - OBC SB12

ELEVATION WALL AREA S.F] OPENING S.F. | PERCENTAGE
FRONT 604 SF.| 77.66SF.| 1286 %
LEFT SIDE 1151S.F.| 9644SF.| 838 %
RIGHT SIDE 1163SF.| 8B44SF.| 7.60 %
REAR BO1SF.| 17333SF.| 2164 %
TOTAL SQ. FT. 3719.00 SF.| 43587SF.| 11.72 %
TOTAL SQ. M. 345.50SM.|  40.49SM.| 1172 %

%

12'-10"

—_—

It is the builder's complete responsibility to
ensure that all plans submitted for n@u_dsm_
?_"w ou_.:v_« with the Architectural Guidelines
and all applicable regulations and requirements
including zoning provis and any provisions
in the subdivision agreement. The Control
Architect is not responsible in any way for
examining or approving site (lotting) plans or

rking drawings with respect to any zoning or
building code or permit matter or that any
house can be properly built or located on its iot.

This is to certify that these plans comply
with the applicable Architectural Design
Guidelines approved by the Town of
BRADFORD / WEST GWILLIMBURY.

z
%
5
1
=z 5
12°x12" PRECAST o J
DECORATIVE ELEMENT = 3
VALLEY FLASHING (TYP.) W/ 1/2" PROU. m <
Wi = 2
VINYL PANEL = :
. = % z
\ —_ g
L ¢ —— f TOP OF PLATE W & g
/ . ~~y L m
TOP_OF WINDOW - vM. :
RETURN FRIEZE BOARD AND___/ AL m = g
BANDING 40" ALONG SIDES - CONTINUOUS TRIPLE BRICK . ez 3| [
() ROWLOCK BAND W/ 1/2" o 5 | Sleale
T TTT A .E PROJ. A%v RETURN 4'-0° T % Wm Mm .m m -3
)] INENEERENEEE] | 1 L3 -
| ENEEEEEEEEEENNENEN | S EEEEENREEENEEERNEN | ﬂko_d it &
~
=
& == 383
o — — FIN SECOND FLOOR 3525
— - E
10:12 — Niz-f
L= 285
TOP_OF TRANSOM —F 3
N CTC T C T LI [CICIm TOP OF WINDOW & oz
= T - -
= = BRICK SOLDIER HEADER ON BRICK e S
Y h 2 ROWLOCK STACKBOND ON T 2= g
42" HGH PT. RALNG W/ | relll 4 PRECAST SILL ON BRICK ROWLOCK o @
PICKETS @ 4° 0.. W/ - == BAND W/ 1/2" PROJ. (TYP.) 2 &
4'x4” MIDPOST @ 50" WW“ = EENNENEERNERNRENN; N} R
0. MAX. (TYP) Wm ﬁ
= } V
— — IEREBEEENN |
. — — FIN GROUND FLOOR mmw %.
- mm.n M
I TOP OF WINDOW wwm 2
.
7%6" PT. CROSS sisd I
BRACING x & g
=g g2
|l 25 ol GH
6"X6” P.T. WOOD POST =S ol g4 <
BOLTED TO GALV. METAL _ 5 - N S E
SHOE SET INTO 12" . 4 . 12] |8
o Pl s
N =
ABOVE GRADE AND F ©= _ i
5'—0” BELOW GRADE L1 TOP OF SLAB 132
QJ&T&| — —Lu. _l. ~ M
- A%d_ N FIN GRADE
| : |
=
1] | 3 |
[Te)
WEHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHU.HHW_

UPGRADED REAR ELEVATION A’

W.0.B. CONDITION

APR 24, 2015

project

13045

32

AN drowings specificotions, reloted documents ond design ore the copyright property of VA3 DESIGN. Reproduction of this property in whole or in port is strictly prohibited without VA3 DESIGN's written permission.

file nome

BAROSSA 5
13045-538-5

S38-5

BRADFORD, ON

UPGRADED REAR ELEVATION 'A’ — WOB CONDITION| *™*™

3|COLD CELLAR, 5'-0 FROST PROTECTION

2 | REVISED AS PER ENG COMMENTS
1| ISSUED FOR CLIENT REVIEW

4 [ UPGRADED REAR ELEVATIONS ADDED
no.| description

5 | UPDATE EXTERIOR COL NOTES



REFER TO FRONT ELEVATION FOR

TYPICAL NOTES.

g
Z[E7E
=l Ble
=1
w n
. . . C m
UNINSULATED OPENINGS (Per o08C. SB—12.2.1.1.(7) BidOimas Beproved by the Towe of sl @
ORD / WE! .
S38-5 ELEVATION B WOB | ENERGY EFFICENCY — OBC SB12 BRADFORD /WEST GWILLIMBURY. =H=| |
ELEVATION WAL AREA S.F] OPENING SF. | PERCENTAGE MO =1 |2
- 1
(] B al” o
FRONT 615SF.| 7844SF| 1275 % ARCHITECTUR 8 APPROVAL glz| |z
LEFT SIDE 1164SF.| 9644SF| 829 % = | 28] [
RIGHT SIDE 1173SF.| 8843SF.| 754 % APRN3 0 4015 = =1
— 2
TOTAL SQ. FT. 375300 S.F.| 43664SF.| 1163 % = = ]
u
TOTAL SQ. M. 34866SM.| 40.56SM.| 11.63 % = 4
LJ al <5
= 2| "z
[72] P
= IRE
= 22k B
. r TOP OF PLATE il 7 B E
— BN
N TOP_OF WINDOW - 5 m
-3
RETURN FRIEZE BOARD AND____/] = = g
BANDING 4'-0" ALONG SIDES 21z
(TvP) R EZl Sz
2w 12]isliz
CONT. PRECAST SILL ON CONT. b =
BRICK ROWLOCK BAND W/ 1/2" 2
o PROJ. (TYP.) RETURN 4'=0" ON 5
S = 3373
$ m1am
_ FIN SECOND FLOOR e i:5
10:12 ..\.-mmmm
_ TOP_OF TRANSOM Mm.m 5%
NE= —| — [ —] I TOP OF WINDOW . 2%
— - ~
BRICK SOLDIER HEADER ON BRICK . - =
S ROWLOCK STACKBOND ON PRECAST = 2z 3
|3 " o~
42" HGH PT. RAUNG W/ m‘m SLL W/ /2" PROJ. (TP) o ® T
PICKETS @ 4° 0.C. W/ — = X
#'x4” MDPOST @ 50" A== © N
0C. MAX. (TYP.) " /M
_— B N
=== || FIN GROUND FLOOR X
. § N
= I TOP OF WINDOW z =
s ¢ §
Z%#'CROSS BRACES - 3 m 5
g -
O = e
o0 n £ 2
2% ol fEde s
6°X6" P.T. WOOD POST 25 T ® fis
BOLTED TO GALV. METAL | £3 ] =
SHOE SET INTO 12 . 2 © gl |8
Eaeh. T IS
: 1=
ABOVE GRADE AND ~ || ©= | I
5'-0" BELOW GRADE 1 TOP OF SLAB 315
(P — ==y - 5 =
%d _ FIN GRADE

It is the builder's complete responsibility to
ensure that all plans submitted for m_u_u_.QB_
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
and all applicabl lations and requi

including zoning provisions and any provisions
In the subdivision agreement. The Control
Architect is not responsible in any way for
examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
working drawings with respect to any zoning or
building code or permit matter or that any
house can be properly built or located on its Iot.

This is to certify that these plans 33w_<
gn

UPGRADED REAR ELEVATION
W.0.B. CONDITION

APR 24, 2015

project Ro.

13045

33

Al drawings specificotions, reloled documents ond design ore the copyright properly of VA3 DESIGN. Reproduction of this property in whole or in part is strictly prohibited without VA3 DESIGN's written permission.

file nome

BAROSSA 5
13045-538-5

S38-5

1 [ISSUED FOR CLIENT REVIEW

no.{ description

3|COLD CELLAR, 5'-0 FROST PROTECTION

4 [ UPGRADED REAR ELEVATIONS ADDED
2 | REVISED AS PER ENG COMMENTS

5 | UPDATE EXTERIOR COL NOTES



It is the builder’ | ibility to
REFER TO FRONT ELEVATION FOR ansure that all pians edbritiod Tor spove)

TYPICAL NOTES flly comply with e Archiacturl Guldelines
. nd al 18 and requ

ey oy

ir No_.___._m provisions and any pi
in the subdivision agreement. The Control
Architect is not responsible in any way for

o " —07 —o examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
0 0 0 0 working drawings with _.o.wuo.u.H to any zoning or
building code or permit matter or that any

house can be properly built or located on its lot.

This is to certify that these plans comply
with the applicable Architectural Design
Guidelines approved by the Town of

project no.
13045
34

file nome

BAROSSA 5
13045-538-5

S38-5

M dravings specifications, reloled documents ond desicn ors the copyright property of VA3 DESIGN. Reproduction of this properly in whole or in porl is sirictly protibAed without VAS DESIGN's writlen permission,

g
2ARE
Slegl”
=L
[=] I
=
o o
(&) &
% b4
UNINSULATED OPENINGS (per oBC. SB-12,2.1.1.(7) BRADFORD / WEST GWILLIMBURY. _|= 2
S38-5 ELEVATION C WOB | ENERGY EFFICIENCY - OBC SB12 . L] 2
ELEVATION WALL AREA S.F] OPENING S.F. | PERCENTAGE 16" PREGAST DECOR M = HE
FRONT 605SF.|  7811SF.| 1291 % m_.mgma W/ 1/2" PROJ - m g |
LEFT SIDE 176SF.| 9644SF.| 820 % g i _nlv zls m
< VNS et (=]
o 3 —w. M MLifted, A = 2
RIGHT SIDE M63SF|  B4ISE| 760 | ey pasinG (p) Joitn G. WilianQQLranGo. A m =)
REAR B01SF.| 17333SF.| 2164 % = % =2
TOTAL SQ. FT. 374500 SF.| 43631SF.| 1165 % = ae m
o 3
TOTAL SQ. M. 347.92SM.|  4053SM.| 11.85 % mm\zm% z_%mmm%m_?xm Mﬁ% = 2| Sz
2| "z
CAULKING BEHIND = S5 2
_ i o TOP OF PLATE | 550
— E
X TOP_OF WINDOW < | = m
RETURN FRIEZE BOARD AND m m g
BANDING 4’0" ALONG SIDES |
(TvP) < | S
N .WM W & m
.._I © (1] MA .m m 2
[Z=]
| I 1 | w
g
~
& = 3353
~N I3 P
_ — — — = o FIN SECOND FLOOR €5 m
10:112 | T ] T T } T T T smwmw
. TOP_OF TRANSOM Mmmm 3
//.I;HH s CICIE TOP_OF WINDOW 7 2
— - ¥
—— 3 / 3 5, 45 =
= = =l 4”+10" PRECAST HEADER ON . O
2 o / 7 10" PRECAST SURROUND ON T 8% &
42" HIGH PT. RALNG W/ || DBL. PRECAST SILL W/ 1/2” o ®
PICKETS @ 4" 0.C. W/ = relll FG \ PROJ. (TYP.) 2 E
44" MIDPOST @ 50" WW N . . © \
0C. MAX. (TYP.) =t — \llL_|Fe /M
= ] = :
I} ]'1_... H|._. T %ﬂ
. | — — L FIN_GROUND FLOOR .
— — —_ V.
= 7 F TOP OF WINDOW 3
p4
g
2'x4'CROSS BRACES = - o 22
=5 5 i
‘ _ 8 3 | 8 §2]
6°X6” P.J. WOOD POST o, | o » sleiz|
BOLTED TO GALV. METAL _ =9 N LS
SHOE SET INTO 12° > © =T Ts
DIA. CONC. SONO i o= 8
TUBES TO EXTEND 6 _ o> 2 s
ABOVE GRADE' AND I 3| 23]
5'-0" BELOW GRADE | TOP OF SLAB 7| 1S g
fe—— — ==y - _ — G ==
Aw/a_ _ _ > FIN GRADE
E
] ] || |
o
»
] ] || |

UPGRADED REAR ELEVATION 'C’
W.0.B. CONDITION APR 24, 2015

3| COLD CELLAR, 5'-0 FROST PROTECTION

2 | REVISED AS PER ENG COMMENTS
1 [ISSUED FOR CLIENT REVIEW

4 | UPGRADED REAR ELEVATIONS ADDED
no.| description

5 | UPDATE EXTERIOR COL NOTES




CONSTRUCTION NOTES (Unless otherwise noted) ALL STAIRS/EXTERIOR STAIRS —QBC, 9.8,= OBC. 9.10.15, & SB-2-2.35.2) IWO STOREY VOLUME SPACES
ALL CONSTRUCTION TO ADHERE TO THESE PLANS AND SPEC'S UNIFORMRISE -Smm “g;’mﬁx BETWEEN ADJACENT EXTERIOR WALLS TO HAVE A FRE RESISTANGE RATNG OFNOT 39 s Pt o {18-0") HEIGHT AND MAXIMUM
AND 70 CONFORM TO THE ONTARIO BUILDING CODE AND ALL _‘RE'*DSG (21 MAXD"“GSBHWEEN TALLEST & LESS THAN 45 min. WHERE LIMITING DISTANCE (LD IS LESS THAN SUPPORTED ROOF TRUSS LENGTH OF 6.0m, PROVIDE
OTHER APPLICABLE CODES AND AUTHORITIES HAVING SHORTEST RISE IN FLIGHT 1.2M (3-11"). WHERE THE LD IS LESS THAN 600mm (1-11") THE 2-38x140 (2-2'x6") SPR.#2 CONTIN. STUDS @ 300mm (12"}
JURISDICTION. THESE REQUIREMENTS ARE TO BE TAKEN AS MAX. RISE =200 (7-7/8") EXPOSING FACE SHALL BE CLAD IN NON-COMBUSTIBLE O.C. (TRIPLE UP AT EVERY THIRD DOUBLE STUD FOR BRICK
: MIN. RUN =210 (81749 MATERIAL. SEE ELEVATIONS FOR ADDITIONAL NOTES. WALLS) C/W 9.6 (3/8") THICK EXT. PLYWOOD SHEATHING.
MINIMUM SPECIFICATIONS. ONT, REG, 332/12-2012 QBC MIN. TREAD =235 [9-1/4") OFFENDING GARAGE WALLS INCLUDED. PROVIDE SOLID WOOD BLOCKING BETWEEN WOOD STUDS
@ MAX. NOSING =25 (11 COLD CELLAR PORCH SLAB (QBC 9,40.) @ 1220 mim {4-0") O.C. VERTICALLY. -FOR WALLS WITH
25kg) omm . HEADROOM =1950 (6- FOR MAX, 2500mm (8'-2") PORCH DEPTH (SHORTEST DiM.), HORIZ. DISTANCES NOT EXCEEDING 2900 mm (9'-6"),
?,?Ei}f,.ﬂg WITH $’£§"ﬁﬂ$’3’?f§§3}éw Téﬂég;’s%m m SE&NDING = ;30 (2('-1 ?:11 150mm [6") 32MPa (4640psi) CONC., SLAB WITH 5-8% AIR PROVIDE 38x140 (2'%6") STUDS @ 400 {16") O.C. WiTH
. RAIL @ STAR =865 (2-10%) to 965 (3-2") ENTRAINMENT. REINF, WITH 10M BARS @ 200mm (7 7/8") O.C. CONTINUOUS 2-38x140 (2-2'%4"|TOP PLATES + 1-38x140
(24) O.C. MAX. APPROVED EAVES PROTECTION TO EXTEND 900mm (2107 to EACH VAY 14 BOTIOM THID OF SLAS. RN (i (1-2%6") BOTTOM PLATE & MINIMUM OF 3 38x104 (3.2E")
{3-0") FROM EDGE OF ROOF AND MIN. 300mm {12') BEYOND INNER MIN. STAIR WIDTH =860 (2-101 Cl ; MIN. 30mm (1 1/4°)
FACE OF EXTERIOR WALL, [EAVES PROTECTION NOT REQ'D FOR FOR_CURVED STAIRS COVER, 600x600 (23 5/8'X23 5/8") 10M DOWELS @ 600mm (23 CONT. HEADER AT GRND. CEILING LEVEL TOE-NAILED &
ROOF SLOPES 8:12 OR G,’,éATER, 3889 (24") TRUSS BRACING @ MIN. RUN =150 {¢) 5/8") O.C., ANCHORED IN PERIMETER FDTN, WALLS, SLOPE SLAB GLUED AT TOP, BOTTOM PLATES AND HEADERS.
1830mm (6- ; MIN. AVG. RUN =200 (8") MIN. 1.0% FROM HOUSE WALL. SLAB TO HAVE MIN. 75mm (3"
(6-0") O.C. AT BOTIOM CHORD. PREFIN, ALUM. . AVG, TYPICAL | HOUR RATED PARTYWALL.
EAVESTROUGH, FASCIA, RWL & VENTED SOFFIT. PROVIDE ICE & HANDRAILS -OBC, 9.8.7,— BEARING ON FDTN. WALLS. PROVIDE [L7) LINTEL OVER CELLAR REFER TO DETAILS FOR TYPE AND SPECIFICATIONS.
WATER SHIELD TO ALL ROOF/WALL SURFACES SUSCEPTIBLE TO ICE @ FINISHED RAILING ON PICKETS SPACED MAXIMUM 100mm (4) DOOR WITH 100mm (47) END BEARING.
DAMMING. ROOF SHEATHING TO BE FASTENED 150 (6"} c/c ALONG BETWEEN PICKETS. CLEARANCE BETWEEN HANDRAI AND SURFACE THE FDTN, WALL SHALL NOT BE REDUCED TO LESS THAN 90mm @ FOUNDATION WALL (W.0.D./w.0.B.)
EDGES & INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS WHEN TRUSSES SPACED GREATER BEHIND IT TO BE 50 (2) MIN. HANDRAILS TO BE CONTINUOUS (3-1/2') THICK TO A MAX. DEPTH OF 600mm (24') AND SHALL BE -FOR LATERAL SUPPORT WHERE GRADE TO T/O BASEMENT
THAN 406 {16). ATIIC VENTILATION 1:300 OF INSULATED CEIUNG EXCEPT FOR NEWEL POST AT CHANGES OF DIRECTION . TIED TO THE FACING MATERIAL WITH METAL TIES SPACED 200mm SLAB EXCEEDS 1200mm (3-11")
AREA WITH MIN. 25% AT EAVES & MIN. 25% AT RIDGE (OBC 9.19.1.2.). INTERIOR GUARDS —QRC, 9.8,8.~ (8" O.C. VERTICALLY AND 900mm (36") O.C. HORIZONTALLY. FOR 200mm (8") POURED CONC. FOUNDATION WALL
. INTERIOR GUARDS: S00mm, (2111 P, HGH FiLL SPACE BETWEEN WALL AND FACING SOLID WITH MORTAR. PROVIDE VERTICAL 38x140 (26" WOOD STUDS @ 400 {167
@ SIDING AS PER ELEV., 19x38 [12") VERTICAL WOOD FURRING, = " . o.c.
CONTIN, SHEATHING MEMBRANE, 9.5mm (3/8") EXT. TYPE SHEATHING, 900mm (36') HIGH GUARD WHERE DISTANCE FROM PORCH TO FIN. g&‘ ;0 m nggGmmE somg & 3&;’]&2’:-1%&;& %;%e;mf} gz?mwgrks%;?m;,«;é g: nsEng o& JBAXS'LEN
38x140 (2'%6") STUDS @ 400mm (1) O.C., INSULATION AND APPR, GRADE IS LESS THAN 1800mm {71"). 1070mm (42') HIGH GUARD IS AT MISSPANS, CHLNG JOBTS 13 BE 38489 (76 @ a00men (161 T LS00 (121 oo KO WALL) REFER e DAL
VAPOUR BARRIER AND APPR. CONTIN. AIR BARRIER, 13mm (1/2] INT. REQUIRED WHERE DISTANCE EXCEEDS 1800mm (71", O FOR MAK ZE00men 721 SHANS ey praei 60 C. . .
DRYWALL FINISH. SIDING TO BE MIN. 200mm (8"} ABOVE FINISH - -C. - ;
GRADE. REFER TO OBC SB-12, TABLE 2.1.1.2.A. FOR REQUIRED @ 38xB9 (2%4") SILL PLATE WITH 13mm {1/2°) DIA. ANCHOR BOLTS (167 O.C. FOR MAX. 4450rmm {1 ;;Eg;‘% e 241 g
MINIMUM THERMAL INSULATION. 200mm (8") LONG, EMBEDDED MIN. 100mm (4") INTO CONC. @ 5 500mm
ERAME WALL CONSTRUCTION (2"x6") (R28) 2400mm [7-10") O.C., CAULKING OR 25 (1) MIN. MINERAL WOOL O.C. WITH A 38x89 (2'x4") CENTRE POST TO THE TRUSS BELOW, THE EXTERIOR BASEMENT STUD WALL TO BE 38x140 (Z'%6"]
@ T A e A WA FURRING, SETWEEN PLATE AND TOP OF FOTN. WALL. LATERALLY BRACED @ 1800mm (60) O.C. VERTICALLY. (sIT;J]Djf 400mm (16] 0.C. OR 38xB9 (Z4") STUDS @ 300mm
CONTIN. SHEATHING MEMBRANE,,W]K*) EXTER'%R;;X s{ig?ggf'?]_ USE NON-SHRINK GROUT TO LEVEL SILL PLATE WHEN REQUIRED. GENERAL NOTES ;
INSULATED SHEATHING RSI 0.7 (R4) BY *BP" OR EQUAL, BASEMENT INSULATION (S8-12-2,1.1.6), 9.252.3, 9.13.26) ONT. REG. 332/12-2012 0BC
STUDS @ 400mm (16 O.C., RS| 4.23 (R24) INSUL. AND APPR. VAPOUR @ FOUNDATION WALLS ENCLOSING HEATED SPACE SHALL BE WINDOWS: 1) hintuuM OOW —0BC. 9.9.10.1.— @ Revisep  Amendment O, Reg. 368/13
BARRIER AND APPR, CONTIN. AIR BARRIER, 13mm (1/2") INT. INSULATED FROM THE UNDERSIDE OF THE SUBFLOOR TO NOT MORE AT LEAST ONE BEDROOM ON A GIVEN FLOOR 5 TO NOV. 13, 2014
DRYWALL FINISH. THAN 200mm (8") ABOVE THE FINISHED FLOOR & NO CLOSER THAN HAVE MIN. 0.35m2 UNOBSTRUCTED GLAZED OR OPENABLE WOOD LINTELS AND BUILT-UP WOOD BEAMS
SIDING TO BE MIN. 200mm (8") ABOVE FINISH GRADE. 50mm (2') OF THE BASEMENT SLAB. INSULATION TO HAVE AREA WITH MIN. CLEAR WIDTH OF 380 mm (1-3"). -
4™y APPROVED VAPOUR BARRIER, DAMPPROOF WITH BUILDING PAPER 2) WINDOW GUARDS —0BC. 9.8.8.1.(8), :511 gg: x :g: gﬁ_ x g:; ggs-ﬁ
SIDING AS PER ELEV., 19x38 (1%2) VERTICAL WOOD FURRING, BETWEEN THE FOUNDATION WALL AND INSULATION UP TO GRADE 'A GUARD IS REQUIRED WHERE THE TOP OF THE WINDOW SHLL IS x " x y
CONTIN. SHEATHING MEMBlgANE, 9.5mm (3/8") EXT. TYPE SHEATHING, LEVEL. NOTE: FULL HEIGHT INSULATION AT COLD CELLAR WALLS. LOCATED LESS THAN 480mm {1'-7") ABOVE FIN. FLOOR AND THE B2 4/38 x 184 (4/2_ x 8") SPR.§2
38xB9 (2'%4") STUDS @ 400mm (16" O.C. (MAX. HEIGHT 3000mm REFER TO OBC SB-12, TABLE 2.1.1.2.A. FOR REQUIRED MINIMUM mﬁTmm-m%ﬁ TO THE ADJACENT GRADE IS B7 5/38B x 184 (5/2" x 8") SPR.#2
(9-10"), WITH APPR, DIAGONAL WALL BRACING. SIDING TO BE MIN. THERMAL INSULATION. AIR BARRIER TO BE SEALED TO FDTN. WALL 9 3 2/38 x 235 (2/2° x 107) SPRA2
200mm {§°) ABOVE FINISH GRADE. WITH CAULKING. SHALL COMPLY WITH OBC DIV.-8 9.7.3, & 5812-2.1.1.8 B3  3/38 x 235 (3/2" x 107) SPR#2
BEARING STUD PARTITION .
@ RESERVED 36xB9 (2'%4") STUDS @ 400mm (16 O.C. 38x89 (2’4"} SILL PLATE ON | GENERAL; 1) MECHANICAL VENTILATION IS REQUIRED TO COMPLY WITH E; ;’; 22 X ::: gj ; L ::2 :::"#:
e AMPPROOFING MATERIAL, 13mm {1/2") DIA. ANCHOR BOLTS OBC-DIV. B, 62.2. SEEMECHANICAL DRAWINGS. x x ,
STUCCO WALL CONSTRUCTION (2°x4”) —GARAGE WALLS D. b 3 286 (3/2" x 12") SPR#2
. LADDING SYSTEM CONFORMING TO O.B.C. 9.27.1.1.(2) & 200mm (8"} LONG, EMBEDDED MIN. 100mm (4"} INTO CONC. @ 2) ALLDOWNSPOUTS TO DRAIN AWAY FROM THE BULDING ASPER | BS /38 x (3/ " x ") .
@ g%ﬁgT%Mﬂoy A MINIMUM 10mm AIR SPACE BEHIND THE @ 2400mm (7'-10%) O.C. 100mm {4") HIGH CONC. CURB ON 350x155 OBC 9.26.18.2. & 5.6.2.2.{3) AND MUNICIPAL STANDARDS. B6 4/38 x 286 (4/2" x 127) SPR.§2
CLADDING WITH POSITIVE DRAINAGE TO THE EXTERIOR AND APPLIED (14'x6") CONC. FOOTING. ADD HORIZ, BLOCKING AT MID-HEIGHT IF 3)  ALL WINDOW WELLS TO DRAIN TO FOOTING LEVEL PER OBC LOOSE_STEEL LINTELS
PER MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS OVER 25mm (1) MIN WALL IS UNFINISHED. 9.14.6.3. CHECK WITH THE LOCAL AUTHORITY. . .
P ANDED OR EXTRUDED RIGID POLYSTYRENE ON APPROVED 4) STUD WALL REINFORCEMENT FOR FUTURE GRAB BARS NMAIN | L7 89 x 89 x B.4L (3-1/2" x 3-1/2" x 1/4")
EXPAND| @ SEEL_MSEMENLGQLWN_ .(SEE_Q.B.Q._S..J.E.J.}) BATHROOM L8 89 x 89 x 7.9L (3_1/2" x 3_1/2" M 5/1 S'L)
AIR/MOISTURE BARRIER ON 13mm {1/2") EXT. TYPE SHEATHING ON 89mm(3-1/2") DIA x 3.0mm(0.T18) SINGLE WALL TUBE TYPE 2 RENFORCEMENT OF STUD WALLS SHALL BE INSTALLED (8 102 x B9 x 7.8L (4 x 3-1/2" x 5/164)
38x89 (2%4") STUDS @ 400 {16") O.C.. STUCCO TO BE MIN. 200 (8") ADJUSTABLE STL, COL. W/ MIN. CAPACITY OF 71.2kN (16,000i0s.) AT 'ADJACENT TO WATER CLOSETS AND SHOWER OR BATHTUB IN 10 127 x 89 x 7.0L (5" x 3-1/2" x 5/167)
ABOVE FINISH GRADE. A MAX. EXTENSION OF 2318mm (77 1/2') CONFORMING TO MAIN wr;g)oom. REFER 10 OBC. 9.5.2.3, 3.8.3.8.(1)(d) & 11 127 x 89 x 11.0L (5" x =172 x 7/16%)
= . . 3.8.3,12.{1){f). SEE DETALL, . —
YALLS _ADJAGENT TO ATTIC SPACE — MO _CLADDING T o e L LA 5) AL EXTERIOR DOORS TO COMPLY WITH THERMAL RESISTANCE L12 152 x 102 x 11.0L (6™ 4" x 7/16")
@ 9.5mm (3/8") EXT. TYPE SHEATHING, 38x140 (2'x") STUDS @ 400mm TOP & BOTTOM. 870x870x410 (34'%34'x16") CONC. FOOTING ON RS SATED N O8O 88122113, L13 178 x 102 x 11.0L (7' 4" x 7/16")
(16" O.C., INSULATION AND APPR. VAPOUR BARRIER AND APPR. UNDISTURBED SOIL OR ENGINEERED FiLL CAPABLE OF SUSTAINING A
CONTIN. AIR BARRIER, 13mm (1/2] INTERIOR DRYWALL FINISH, PRESSURE OF 150 Kpa. MINIMUM AND AS PER SOILS REPORT. B) AL AR BARRIER SYSTEMS ARE REQURED TO COMPLY WITH ENEER LU LVL) BEAMS
MID-HEIGHT BLOCKING REQ'D. IF NO SHEATHING APPLIED. REFER TO STEEL BASEMENT COLUMN_(SEE 0.B.C, 9.15.3,3) . S ST AR IVLIA 1=1 3/4s7 1/4" (1—45x184
OBC SB-12, TABLE 2.1.1.2.A. FOR REQUIRED MINIMUM THERMAL @ 89mm(3-1/2) DIA x 4.78mm(.188) FIXED STL, COL. WITH 150x150x9.5 | LUMBER: 1) ALL LUMBER SHALL BE SPRUCE NO.2 GRADE, UNLESS NOTED A 11 3/4767 1/47 (1-45x184)
INSULATION. {£36%3/8°) STL. TOP & BOTIOM PLATE ON 1070x1070x460 2) STUDS SHALL BE STUD GRADE SPRUCE, UNLESS NOTED WLT - 2-1 3/4%7 1/47 (2-45x184)
BRICK VENEER CONSTRUCTION (2"x6")(SB=12-TABLE 2.1.124) {42'x42'18"). CONC. FOOTING ON UNDISTURBED SOIL OR OTHERWISE, M2 3-1 3/4%7 1/47 (3-45x184)
@ 90mm (4 FACE BRICK, 25mm (1) AIR SPACE, 22x1 80x0.76mm ENGINEERED FILL CAPABLE OF SUSTAINING A PRESSURE OF 150 Kpa. 3) LUMBER EXPOSED TO THE EXERIOR TO BE SPRUCE No2 GRADE |  LVL3 41 3/4°7 1/4" (4-45x184)
7/8'%7'%0.03") GALV. METAL TIES @ 400mm (16") O.C. HORIZONTAL MIN. AND AS PER SOILS REPORT. PRESSURE TREATED OR CEDAR, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. LVL4A 1-1 3/4"x9 1/2" (1-45x240)
o (z'f»s)"’o.c. VERTICAL. APPROVED SHEATHING PAPER, 9.5mm STEEL_COLUMN 4) AL LAMINATED VENEER LUMBER [L.V.L.| BEAMS, GIRDER VL4 2-1 3/4"%8 1/2" (2-45x240)
(3/8") EXT. TYPE SHEATHING, 38x140 (2'x4") STUDS @ 400mm (14') 90mm|(3-1/2") DIA x 4.78mm.188] NON-ADJUSTABLE STL. COL. TO S, AND METAL HANGER COMECTIONS SUBPORTRG LVL5  3—1 3/4"9 1/2" (3—45x240)
O.C., INSULATION & APPR. VAPOUR BARRIER WITH APPR, CONTIN. BE ON 150x150x9.5 (6'x4'%3/8") STEEL TOP PLATE, & BOTIOM PLATE. ROCT FRAMANG TO BE DESIGNED & VTR LVLSA 4-1 3/4"x9 1/2" (4—45x240)
AIR BARRIER. 13mm (1/2°} INTERIOR DRYWALL FINISH. PROVIDE WEEP BASE PLATE 120x250x12.5 [4 1/2'10%1/2") WITH 2-12mm DIA. X 8) LVLSEAMS SHAILHE 20 29000 M, AW EACH LY GFLVL LVLGA 1—1 3/4°17 7/8° (1—45x300)
HOLES @ 800mm (32') O.C. BOTIOM COURSE AND OVER OPENINGS. 300mm LONG x50mm HOOK ANCHORS (2-1/2'x12%2") FIELD WELD W B9t € 17 LONGS COMMGN VREE RS 8 S0 VL6 2-1 3/4"x11 7/8" (2—45x300)
PROVIDE BASE FLASHING UP MIN, 150mm (') BEHIND BUILDING COL. TO BASE PLATE. (12 O.C. STAGGERED IN 2 ROWS FOR 184, 240 & 300mem (7 VL7 3-1 3/4"11 7/8" (3-45x300)
R R o 2. INBLE2.1.1.2.A. FOR REQUIRED BEAM POCKET OR 300x150 {12°%&") POURED CONC. NIB WALLS. g5 VT, 1718 DEFIVS ANDSTAGGERD NROWSFOR | VLB 41 3/4°11 7/8" (4-45x300)
BRICK TO BE MIN. 150mem {¢") ABOVE FINISH GRADE, MIN. BEARING 90mm {3-1/2] DIA. GALVANIZED BOLTS BOLTED AT MID-DEFTH OF BEAM @ DOO DUL
PING SIDES 915mm {307 O.C.
@ BRICK VENEER CONSTRUCTION (2°x6") (R28) @ :,m.“ ") CONTINUOS WOOD STRAPPING BOTH SIDES OF STEEL 6) PROVIDE FACE MOUNT BEAM HANGERS TYPE 'SCL EXTERIOR 815 x 2030 x 45
90mm (4") FACE BRICK, 25mm {1} AR SPACE, 22x180x0.76mm MANUFACTURED BY SIMPSON STRONG-TIE OR EQUAL DOOR (28" x 6'-8" x 1-3/47)
(7/8'%7'x0.03") GALV. METAL TIES @ 400mm (16") O.C. HORIZONTAL % " 'c SLAB WITH 5.6% AR Z)??R:E ALLLVL &?ra% rgﬁm i%m; m INSULATED M. RS! 0.7 (R4)
) O.C. VERTICAL. APPR. SHEATHING PAPER, 28mm 00mm a (4640psi) CONC. RWISE . - - EXTERIOR 865 x 2030 x 45
émdzcﬁ‘) |SsELX$ED"§HAEI}\mAPPRNG %%7 (R4) BY “8P" OR EQJADFI ENTRAINMENT ON OPT. 100 (4") COARSE GRANULAR FiLL WITH 7) JOIST HANGERS: PROVIDE METAL HANGERS FOR ALL JOISTS DOOR (2'-10" x 8':3' x 1-3/47)
38x140 (2%4") STUDS @ 400mm (16 O.C., RS 4.23 (R24] INSUL. & COMPACTED SUB-BASE OR COMPACTED NATIVE FiLL. O Mt ) MEABERS ITERSECTING FLUSH BUAT-UP INSULATED M. RSI 0.7 (R4)
APPR. VAPOUR BARRIER WITH APPR. CONTIN. AIR BARRIER. 13mm SLOPE TO FRONT. B) WOOD FRAMING NOT TREATED WITH A WOOD PRESERVATIVE, EXTERIOR g.f:o{ zo:‘o x 45 /9
1/2") INT. DRYWALL FINISH. PROVIDE WEEP HOLES @ 800mm (32" GARAGE CEILINGS/INTERIOR WALLS ONCRETE, x 6'-8" x 1-3/4
(0/51 BO'ITOJ COURSE AND OVER OPENINGS. PROVIDE BASE( ) 13mm (1/2') GYPSUM BOARD ON WALL AND CEILING BETWEEN 2‘5&”‘,&5{,&‘}* ._(E:Asr 2mi. m%&m%ﬁ??o” e DOOR INSULATED MiN. RSI 0.7 (R4)
FLASHING UP MIN. 150mm {6") BEHIND BUILDING PAPER. BRICK TO BE HOUSE AND GARAGE. TAPE AND SEAL ALL JOINTS AIRTIGHT PER {45%5.) ROLL ROOFING OR OTHER DAMPPROOFING MATERIAL, EXTERIOR 915 x 2335 x 45
MIN. 150mm (6") ABOVE FINISH GRADE. 0.B.C. 9.10.9.16, REFER TO 5B-12, TABLE 2.1.1.2.A. FOR REQUIRED EXCEPT WHERE THE WOOD MEMBER IS AT LEAST 150mm {67 DOOR (30" x 78" x 1-3/4(') )
) . THERMAL INSULATION. ABOVE THE GROUND. INSULATED MW. RS! 0.7 (R4)
BRICK_VENEER CONSTRUCTION (2°x4")~ GARAGE WALLS RAME ED E STEEL: 1) STRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL CONFORM TO CAN/CSA-G40-21 EXTERIOR 815 x 2335 x 45
S0mm (41 FACEBRCK, Zimm (1) AR SPACE, 2280 7amm -~ (ag DOOR AND FRAME GASPROOFED. DOOR EQUPFED WIH SELE ) e a2 (D) B e L iy
(7/8°%7"%0.03") GALV. METAL TIES @ 400mm {16") O.C. HORIZONTAL .10,13,15. R HOLLOW STRUCTURAL SECTIONS SHALL o
P EXTERIOR_STEP SUALITY STERL- ORC B WSULED
m"gsﬂ;ﬁm‘e&% '(gi“lﬂ.ssrugs%mpﬁk%o C ((m PRECAST CONCRETE STEP OR WOOD STEP WHERE NOT EXPOSED 2) REINFORCSTEINg n%gi.c s:A?LfSCg:tFORM 1O CSA-G30-16M @ INTERIOR 8}5_:- 20:9_;-35 1-3
HEIGHT 3000mim 910 WITH APPR, DIAGONAL WALL BRACING. TO WEATHER. MAX. RISE 200mm (7-7/8") MIN, TREAD 250mm GRADE 400R, DOOR (@-8"x x 1-3/8)
3 ' 9-1/21. SEE OBC. 9.89.2,,9.8.9.3. & 9.8.10. STUCCO: 1) ALLSTUCCO WALLS TO HAVE A MINIMUM 10mm AR SPACE EXTERIOR 815 x 2030 x 45
PROVIDE WEEP HOLES @ B0Omm (32') O.C. BOTTOM COURSE AND "DRYER, EXHAUST (0BC-8238(7) & 82411) A WALLS O HAVE A MINMLIM 10 AR SPA BooR (228" % 68" x 1-3/47)
B FICS. PRCVIOE BASE FLASHNG UP MN. 150mm (6] CAPPED DRYER EXHAUST VENTED TO EXTERIOR. EXTERIOR. THE EXTERIOR SHEATHING MUST NOT BE GYPSUM AN, RATERDOOR 0
. {USE 100mm (4" DIA. SMOOTH WALL VENT PIPE) BASED. ALL STUCCO TO BE INSTALLED AS PER MANUFACTURERS SELF CLOSNG DEVICE.
BRICK TO BE MIN. 150mm {¢*) ABOVE FINISH GRADE. SPECIFICATIONS. M 57 (1)
) D AN B ConvORMNG T0.01.C.127..1. 8. &) ATICACCES HATCH I i, BMENSION OF St 0 21 LEGEND A EXEROR sy
9.28 THAT EMPLOYS A MINIMUM 10mm AIR SPACE BEHIND THE : e e ®  CLASS 'B' VENT O 70 EXTERIOR &Wm INSTALLED)
WEATHERSTRIPPING. RSI 3.52 (R20) RIGID INSUL. BACKING.
CLADDING WITH POSITIVE DRAINAGE TO THE EXTERIOR AND APPLIED &= & DUPLEX OUTLET INTERIOR 760 x 2030 x 35
PER MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS OVER 25mm (1 MIN. FIREPLACE CHIMNEYS _ OBC,_9.21, ©  pUPLEX OUNLET W s @ INTER o o =3/
EXTRUDED OR EXPANDED RIGID POLYSTYRENE ON APPR. CONTIN. TOP OF FIREPLACE CHIMNEY SHALL BE 915mm (3-0') ABOVE THE (12" ABOVE SURFACE) + :
AIR/MOISTURE BARRIER ON 13mm (1/2°) EXT, TYPE SHEATHING ON HIGHEST POINT AT WHICH IT COMES IN CONTACT WITH THEROOF | & WEATHERPROOF QQ%GH DUPLEX OUTLET INTERIOR 710 x 2030 x 35
38x140 (2'%6") STUDS @ 400mm (1) O.C., INSULATION, APPROVED AND 610mm (2-0) ABOVE THE ROOF SURFACE WITHIN A HORIZ. Y DUPLEX OUTLET @ (HEIGHT AF.F) DOOR (2-4" x 6'-8" x 1-3/8")
VAPOUR BARRIER, 13mm (1/2) GYPSUM WALLBOARD INTERIOR DISTANCE OF 3050mm (100") FROM THE CHIMNEY. _G)Q POT LIGHT @  HEAVY DUTY OUTLET INTERIOR 610 x 2030 x 35
HN!SH.UREFEREL?ASEIC Ngm\z mE 2.1.1.2.A. FOR REQUIRED @ LINEN CLOSET, 4 SHELVES MIN. 350mm {14") DEEP. (20 vott) o olfy e X By 13/
MINIMUM TH TION,
MIN ') ABOVE FINISH GRADE. MECHANICAL EXHAUST FAN, VENTED TO EXTERIOR AS REQUIRED BY | Y{¢© LIGHT FIXTURE LIGHT FIXTURE INTERIOR 660 x 2030 x 35
STUCCO TO BE MIN. 200 (8") (26) BaC sa2a s 2 o230 (PULL CHAN) (CEILING MOUNTED) m DOOR (2-2" x 6-8" x 1-3/87
FOR BEARING PARTITIONS 38xB9 (2'x4") @ 400mm (16" O.C. FOR 2 SIEEL_BEARING PLATE FOR MASONRY WALLS -  SWITCH LIGHT FIXTURE
STOREYS AND 300mm (12') O.C. FOR 3 STOREYS, NON-BEARING 2B0x280x16 (11'xT1°5/8%) STL. PLATE FOR STL BEAMS AND N > (WALL MOUNTED) @ A oNoR Pl S iRy
X DOOR (1'-6" x x 1-3/8")
PARTITIONS 3889 (2'%4") @ 600mm {24") O.C. PROVIDE 38x89 (24"} 280x280x12 (111 1%1/2") STL. PLATE FOR WOOD BEAMS BEARING | @ (OFLOOR DRAIN =# P HosE Bi8
BOTTOM PLATE AND 2/38xB9 (2/2'x4") TOP PLATE. 13mm (1/2') INT. ON CONC. BLOCK PARTYWALL, ANCHORED WITH 2-19mm (3/4x |/ \ (NON- MECHANICAL SYMBOLS
DRYWALL BOTH SIDES OF STUDS, PROVIDE 38x140 (2%&") STUDS/PLATES 200mm (8') LONG GALV. ANCHORS WITHIN SOLID BLOCK COURSE. ) SINGLE JOIST &
WHERE NOTED. LEVEL WITH NON-SHRINK GROUT. by DOUBLE JOIST ~—©  HEwT PRE
@ 200mm (8") POURED CONC. FDTN, WALL 15MPa (2200psi) WITH SOLID WOOD BEARING FOR_WOOD STUD WALLS (] TRIPLE JOIST PLUMBING (TOLLET)
NOUS DAMPPR SOLID BEARING TO BE AT LEAST AS WIDE AS THE SUPPORTED
ﬂ,‘,’g‘fkm.,, o ﬁﬂ?ﬁ,?ﬁ?&':ﬁgf,ﬁg'%ﬁ?&% MEMBER. SOLID WOOD BEARING COMPRISED OF BUILT-UP WOOD LML LAMINATED VENEER =% PLUMBING (BATH,
. - LUMBER
FIN. GRADE. DRAINAGE LAYER IS NOT REQ'D. WHEN FDTN. WALL IS STUDS TO BE CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH OBC &  SNKSHOWER)
X : ) .17.42(2). Q¥ POINT LOAD FROM ABOVE e AR
WATERPROOFED. MAXIMUM POUR HEIGHT 2390 {7-10") ON 500x155 9.17. x %‘7 WARM
(20"x6") CONTINUOUS KEYED CONC, FTG. BRACE FDTN. WALL PRIOR RESERVED ey RETURN AR DUCT
TO BACKFILLING, ALL FOOTINGS SHALL REST ON NATURAL BEARING WOOD POST (BASEMENT) (QBC 9.17.4.) P.T.  PRESSURE TREATED '%
UNDISTURBED SOIL OR COMPACTED ENGINEERED FILL, WITH MIN. 3-38x140 (3-2'%6") BUILT-UP-POST ON METAL BASE SHOE ANCHORED LUMBER APR 24, 2015
BEARING CAPACITY OF ] 50kPa OR GREATER. IF SOIL BEARING DOES TO CONC. WITH 12.7 DIA. BOLT, 610x410x300 (24'%24'x12") CONC. GT.  GIRDER TRUSS
NOT MEET MINIMUM CAPACITY, ENGINEERED FOOTINGS ARE FOOTING. BY ROOF TRUSS MANUF. e @"J‘ﬁﬁ |13 ;ELl; gl?ﬁRéXgQRB;gi ng%N:iﬁﬂNG TFRiE:LLERQSS
. STEPPED FOOTINGS OBC 9.15.3.9, _EA DOOR.
Sokers s MIN. HORIZ. STEP = 400mm (24 J-"IT  FLAT ARCH TO BE CONNECTED TO AN ELECTRICAL CIRCUIT AND
MAX, VERT. STEP = 600mm (24') _CA._ INTERCONNECTED TO ACTIVATE ALL ALARMS IF 1 SOUNDS.
SLAB ON GRADE J____L CURVED ARCH BATTERY BACK-UP REQUIRED, SMOKE ALARMS TO INCORPORATE
3 2°WIDEX " DEEF | 20°WIDE x 6" DEEP @ MIN. T00mm (4 CONCRETE SLAB ON GRADE ON 100mm M.C. VISUAL SIGNALLING COMPONENT [9.10.19.3.(3)).
~SEE OBC 9.15.3, COARSE GRA(N?JLAR FILL. REINFORCED WITH smwz%wz‘ﬁnsu E==T_ MEDICINE CABINET (RECESSED) CARBON MONOXIDE_ALARMS (QBG 9.33.4.)
“MAXIMUM FLOOR LIVE LOAD OF 2.4kPa. (SOpst.) PER FLOOR, AND PLACED NEAR MID-DEPTH OF SLAB. CONC. STRENGTH 32 MPa WHERE A FUEL-BURNING APPLIANCE I5 INSTALLED IN A DWELLING
MAX. LENGTH OF SUPPORTED FLOOR JOISTS S 4.9m {16-1']. (4640 psi} WITH 5-8% AIR ENTRAINMENT ON COMPACTED ~Z 77 CONC. BLOCK WALL o UNIT, A CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM CONFORMING TO
-REFER TO SOAS REPORT FOR SOIL! CONOITIONS AND BEARING SUB-GRADE. REFER TO OBC 5B-12, TABLE 2.1.1.2.A. FOR REQUIRED - CAN./CSA-6.19 OR UL2034 SHALL BE INSTALLED ADJACENT 1O
CAPACITY. MINIMUM THERMAL INSULATION UNDER SLAB. IZZTZ5  DOUBLE VOLUME WALL EACH SLEEPING AREA. CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR|S) SHALL BE
DIRECT VENTING GAS FURNACE/ H.W.T VENT PERMANENTLY WIRED SO THAT ITS ACTIVATION WILL ACTIVATE ALL
-ASSUMING MASONRY VENEER CONSTRUCTION, MAX. FLOOR LIVE @ DIRECT VENT FURNACE TERMINAL MIN. 900mm (36") FROM A GAS SEE NOTE (39) CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS AND BE EQUIPPED WITH AN
LOAD OF 2.4kPa, (50pst) PER FLOOR, AND MAX. LENGTH OF REGULATOR. MIN. 300mm {12) ABOVE FIN. GRADE, FROM ALL ALARM THAT IS AUDIBLE WITHIN BEDROOMS WHEN THE
SUPPORTED FLOOR JOKTS | 4.9m (16-1°). THE STRIP FOOTING SIZE IS OPENINGS, EXHAUST AND INTAKE VENTS, HRV INTAKE TO BE A MIN. :‘gﬂ: A (SPRUCE N INTERVENING DOORS ARE CLOSED. REFER TO MANUFACTURER FOR
: OF 1830mm (6'-0") FROM ALL EXHAUST TERMINALS. REFER TO GAS & SOLID BEARING ADDDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS.
2 STOREY WITH WALK-OUT BASEMENT 545x175 (22%7") UTILIZATION CODE. SUPPORTED MEMBER OR AS DIRECTED BY
FOUNDATION_DRAINAGE OBC. .14.2, & 9.14.3, DIRECT VENTING GAS FIREPLACE VENT SOLb. BEANG 10 B S AS/ BADOM CONTROL (0BC 2.1.1.7. & 2134
DRAIN SOLD TO BE MINIMUM 2 PIECES, PROVIDE CONSTRUCTION TO PREVENT LEAKAGE OF SOIL GAS INTO
oo {41 DiA TOUNDATION DRAINAGE TILE 150mem () CRUSHED (33) DIRECT VENT GAS PREPLACE. VENT F0 BE A MINIMUM 300 (121 v THE BUILDING I REQUIRED.
. FROM ANY OPENING AND ABOVE FiN. GRADE. REFER TO GAS &
BASEMENT SLAB OBC, 9.3.1.6.(1)(b). 9.16,4,5.(1), 9.25.3.3.(15) UTILIZATION CODE. SOLID WOOD BEARING TO MATCH FROM
@ aogthlS‘Ey)GA;‘N m? (m?"‘(c SLAB log IOO"VVU"I!:) SUBFLOOR, JOIST STRAPPING AND BRIDGING —=— ABOVE REFER TO UNIT DRAWINGS OR PAGE CN-2 FOR
COAl ANULAR FiLl a. {3000psi] CONC. @ 16mm (5/8°) T & G SUBFLOOR ON WOOD FLOOR JOISTS. FOR SB-12 COMPLIANCE PACKAGE TO BE USED FOR
ngggmss&%ggmg‘%gﬁume PER $B-12. CERAMIC TILE APPLICATION (* SEE OBC 9.30.6. *) mm {1/4') PANEL | CONTRATOR MUST VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS ON THE THIS MODEL.
: m’g g';gzkjiﬂ UNDER RESILIENT & PARQUET FLOORING. {* SEE JOB AND REPORT ANY DISCREPANCY TO VA3 DESIGN The minimum thermal performance of bullding
EXPOSED FLOOR TO EXTERIOR (SB—12-TABLF 2,11.24) 30,2, BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK. ALL DRAWINGS envelope and equipment s| form to
PROVIDE RS! 5.46 (R31) INSULATION, APPROVED VAFOUR BARRIER FLOOR JOISTS WITH SPANS OVER 2100mm (6-11") TO BEBRIDGED | AND. SPECFICATIONS ARE INGTRUNEINS OF ShRne D P equip hall conform tfo the
AND CONTINUOUS AIR BARRIER, FINISHED SOFFIT. selacted pdckuge unless otherwise nofed.
4 . WITH 38x38 (2'%x2") CROSS BRACING OR SOLID BLOCKING @ THE PROPERTY OF VA3 DESIGN WHICH IF REQUESTED
ATTIC INSULATION (SB—12-TABLE 2.1.1.2.A) (SB-12-2.1.17) 2100mm (6-11" O.C. MAX. AND WHERE SPECIFIED BY JOISTTABLES | MUST BE RETURNED AT THE COMPLETION OF THE WORK.
RSI 8.81 (R50) BLOWN IN ROOF INSULATION AND APPROVED VAPOUR A-1 OR A2 STRAPPING SHALL BE 19x54 (1'x3") @ 2100mm (6-11") ALL DRAWINGS TO BE USED FOR CONSTRUCTION ONLY
BARRIER, 16mm (5/8") INT, DRYWALL FINISH OR APPROVED EQUAL. RS O.C. UNLESS A PANEL TYPE CEILING FINISH IS APPLIED. AFTER BUILDING PERMIT HAS BEEN ISSUED,
3.52 [R20) MIN. ABOVE INNER SURFACE OF EXTERIOR WALL (* SEE OBC 9.23.9.4. %)
9f. . . || The undersigned hos reviewed ond ltokes responsibifty for this design
ond hes the quofifications ond meets the requirements set out in the
I T e i e b ¢ B BAYVIEW WELLINGTON
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6] ; | Wettington Jno-Boptiste 2,4 /50/7¢ 172 25501
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\/\ s
1/2" INTERIOR GYPSUM BOARD ——s={ 3/8" EXTERIOR SHEATHING BOARD
SHEATHING MEMBRANE
’ 4 (SECOND PLANE OF PROTECTION)
‘ 1"x2" VERTICAL WOOD STRAPPING
VAPOUR BARRIER 4 NALED THRU TO WOOD STUDS
2'x6" STUDS © 16" 0.C. ‘ . EXTERIOR WOOD CLADDING
W/ BATT INSULATION <l (FIRST PLANE OF PROTECTION)
INSIDE ‘ ALL JOINTS TO BE CAULKED
’ 4 METAL FLASHING
“ ‘ K (CAULK ALL SEAMS)
’4 J. f ROOF CLADDING
..
<}
< OUTSIDE
A u
ROOF AT WALL
EXTERIOR CLADDING AR SPACE TO(ALLW/FOR DRNI;AGE
OF MOISTURE (MIN. 1/2" CLEAR
1°x2" VERTICAL WOOD STRAPPING ———— ————SHEATHING MEMBRANE
L UG R OUTSIDE (SECOND PLANE OF PROTECTION)
—3/8" EXTERIOR SHEATHING BOARD
|

INSIDE

VAPOUR BARRIER A 26" STUDS @ 16" O.C.
1/2" INTERIOR GYPSUM BOARD FILL CAVITY W/ BATT INSULATION

PLAN
EXTERIOR WOOD CLADDING WALL ASSEMBLY

STUD WALL O FOR FUTURE GRAB BARS BATHROOM
RENFORCEMENT OF STUD WALLS SHALL BE INSTALLED ADMCENT TO WATER CLOSETS AND SHOWER OR BATHTUB IN MAIN BATHROOM,
FUTURE GRAB BARS TO BE MOUNTED TO RESIST HORIZ. AND VERT. LOADS OF 1.3 KN (300 1)
REFER TO OBC. DV. B— 9.52.3. WATER CLOSET J.8.38.(3)a) & 38.38.(3)(c). SHOWR 38.3.13.(2)¢). BATHIUB & 38.3.13.(4)(c). AND DETALS PROVIDED.
;mou‘-ﬁ; [ES oav/! SROS @ 18%/c
248 OR 2+ SR PER
WAL THICKNESS
g, || o]
BLOCKING EACH SIDE B
m -
RAURE L-SHAPED
ree sawar | [Omonm T I
#ﬂw - |: R
m mmx~ = — .
::?
A g
[N | N
2l
0BC. W.B-mlkc) 08C. W.I-mlius
@ UTURE ;;: ) , RAB BAR APR 24, 2015
WALL) [SONLY IF SIDE
@ TOILET DETAIL @ TOILET Em
SRS @ 17e/c S ® 1Wo/e 0 12%/c
244 OR 2x4 SRB PER
ey P
31,
ook oo e T 8l
™ T
FURIRE L-SHAPED 1] » " PHATE
e N I KING
™ I POST
g n, ”|
CRIPPLER
NUMBER
R OF SB
mm_ NOTED
@ : PE_GRAB BAR RE_GRAB BAR IN BAUTTO
DETALL © SHOWER @ BATHTUB e W= ©
MAX. HEIGHT FOR 2°x4" GARAGE WALL IS AS FOLLOW: IC R 2"x6" EXTERIOR WALL IS AS LOW: ” ”
2’x4" @ 16" 0.C. - 9-10" 56 o 16 0. - 12-6" CR|PP|_E DETA”_
2-2"4" @ 12" 0.C. — 109" 2°x6" @ 12" 0.C. - 13'-10°
3-2"x4" @ 16" 0.C. - 11'-2" 2-26" @ 16" 0.C. - 15'-0"
3-2"4" @ 12" 0.C. — 12'-4" 2-2x6" @ 12" 0.C. - 174"
1. FOR ROOF DESIGN SNOW LOAD OF 2.5 KPa. 2,(3 e 16" 0.C. — 16-0
SUPPORTED ROOF TRUSS LENGTH OF 6.0m AND FLOOR 28" @ 12° 0.C. — 17'—9"
JOIST LENGTH OF 2.5m OF ONE FLOOR. 224" @ 16" 0.0, — 20._4.
2. PROVDE HORIZONTAL SOLID BLOCKING © 1200 OC. (#'=07) | 5_5na" @ 12" 0.6 — 22'_4"
3. PROVIDE A MINIMUN OF 9.5mm (3/8") PLYWOOD OR 0SB -
EXTERIOR SHEATHING ON THE EXTERIOR F/ .
4. FOR A 1/50 YEAR REFERENCE WIND PRESSURE OF 0.6 KPa.]1.” FOR ROOF DESIGN SNOW LOAD OF 2.5 KPa
5.  STUDS GREATER THAN 9'—10" HIGH TO BE No. 2 SPF 2. SUPPORTED ROOF TRUSS LENGTH OF 6.0m ONLY.
6. STUD SPECIFICATION IS SUITABLE FOR BRICK VENEER OR |3, PROVIDE HORIZONTAL SOLID BLOCKING @ 1200 0.C. (4'-07)
SIDING. 4. PROVIDE A MINIMUM OF 9.5mm (3/8") PLYWOOD OR 0SB
EXTERIOR SHEATHING ON THE FACE AND 12.5mm
(1/2") GYPSUM BOARD ON THE INTERIOR FACE.
5.  WALL FRAMING SHALL CONFORM TO OBC 9.23.10.1.(2)
6. FOR A 1/50 YEAR REFERENCE WIND PRESSURE OF 0.6 KPa
7. STUDS GREATER THAN 9'—10" HIGH TO BE No. 2 SPF.
8.  STUD SPECIFICATION IS SUTABLE FOR BRICK VENEER OR
SIDING.
* STUD INFORMATION TAKEN FROM OBC TABLE A-30
. e e S 5 S
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APPROVED EXTERIOR SHEATHING

DuROCK POLAR BEAR AIR/MOISTURE BARRIER
PUCCS INSULATION BOARD

MECHANICAL FASTENER

DuROCK FIBER MESH EMBEDDED IN
DuROCK PREP COAT

DuROCK FINISH COAT

RUBBER MEMBRANE

DuROCK ADHESIVE 4
REFER TO SPECIFICATIONS
FOR MINIMUM SLOPE

STUCCO DETAL I
AS PER ELEVATION

DuROCK STARTER MESH (BACKWRAPPED)

PREFINISHED METAL

FLASHING \

j CAULKING

- TYPICAL WALL
CONSTRUCTION
SEE NOTES

CAULKING
/I BLUE SKIN SA WRAPPED INTO

WINDOW ROUGH OPENING

WINDOW

festss T sy |
N
2 )
T2 2 202

DuROCK POLAR BEAR AIR/MOISTURE BARRIER
BLUE SKIN SA WRAPPED INTO WINDOW ROUGH OPENING

RUBBER MEMBRANE OVERLAPPING FLASHING

DuROCK STARTER MESH (BACKWRAPPED)

PREFINISHED MLT FLASHING FOR MOISTURE DRAIN
out

WINDOW

INTO WINDOW ROUGH

BLUE SKIN SA WRAPPED /
OPENING

REFER TO SPECIFICATIONS
FOR MINIMUM SLOPE

BACKER ROD AND SEALANT (VENTED) |/

DuROCK STARTER MESH
(BACKWRAPPED)

STUCCO DETAIL AS
PER ELEVATION

DuROCK ADHESIVE ¥
DuROCK FINISH COAT 'VF

DuROCK FIBER MESH EMBEDDED
IN DuROCK PREP COAT

PUCCS INSULATION BOARD

RS (Rxasa

MECHANICAL FASTENER

DuROCK POLAR BEAR AIR/MOISTURE

BARRIER AND ADHESIVE

APPROVED EXTERIOR
SHEATHING

-

TYPICAL WALL
CONSTRUCTION
SEE NOTES

1\ WINDOW HEADER

@ SCALE: 3"=1'-0"

/"2 \ WINDOW SILL

@ SCALE: 3"=1'-0"

ALL STUCCO WALLS TO HAVE A MINIMUM 10mm AIR SPACE
BEHIND THE CLADDING WITH POSITIVE DRAINAGE TO THE
EXTERIOR. THE EXTERIOR SHEATHING MUST NOT BE GYPSUM
BASED. ALL STUCCO TO BE INSTALLED AS PER

MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS.

DETAILS ARE BASED ON DuROCK PUCCS SYSTEM

gD

Sl N

m mme
2 O
— | |E]E8
(7] =} PN
= =g,
(=] 8| g*
ale| o
=Bl
3 :
= Z
(o] . |2
= I
3| | [
Ll S
=gl |7k
=g 1
= |5 |
= g
bz 2 |,
il )

== 575
izt
Qi
nmmm

52 mwm%m
mm £s
5 ¥ E .mmm
| 3 mm.mw
WW % Mm.mm
HER\N M =
wwfwwu}www
.wm
il HEHE
nmw ¥
Biyg gl
mm.mwmmw.mm
....... el 2]
....... Wmm

2 | UPDATE TO CODE

1|ISSUE FOR CLIENT REVIEW

fIno.| description

M drowings specifications, reloted documents and design ore the copyright property of VA3 DESIGN, Reproduction of this property in whole or in port is strictly prohibied without VA3 DESICN's written permission.
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i DUROCK "POLAR BEAR" (= (&)
2 1/2" THICK PUCCS ] | AR/MOISTURE = =
INSULATION BOARD E _ BARRIER /ADHESIVE —_ m mm w
APPROVED EXTERIOR “ %2} SEgl"
S o o (N s |2t
DUROCK FINISH COAT IN DUROCK PREP COAT ‘ © m 2 M
/= DUROCK FINISH COAT ‘ VA — mm m .M.m
DUROCK "POLAR BEAR" _ SIZ| |
AR/MOISTURE BARRIER /ADHESIVE =1° m
2 1/2" THICK PUCCS % NECANICAL FASTENER W m
INSULATION BOARD w_ i m s
MECHANICAL FASTENER i li = %2
DUROCK FIBRE MESH I8 | DUROCK STARTER MESH i — LKE
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w%mo@%mm%m MESH —_— \ | FIERE WESH TAPE AT W M M W
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DUROCK (BACKWRAPPED) 11 T
P UNI-TRACK I\ \\
| ~ A _ =233
FLASHING / ~ / m B
\ m \\/\/ Y =3k
ROOF SHINGLES N / FERE MESH TAPE AT A
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ALL STUCCO WALLS TO HAVE A MINIMUM 10mm AIR SPACE
BEHIND THE CLADDING WITH POSITIVE DRAINAGE TO THE
EXTERIOR. THE EXTERIOR SHEATHING MUST NOT BE GYPSUM
BASED. ALL STUCCO TO BE INSTALLED AS PER :
MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS. 4
DETAILS ARE BASED ON DuROCK PUCCS SYSTEM mmw
oo e INlE




APPROVED EXTERIOR 1 _ E
SHEATHING 1 , -

MECHANICAL FASTENER

-

FIBRE MESH 100MM iis —
(4") OVERLAPPING ON = bl
BOTH SIDES E- _“
L
L DuROCK "POLAR BEAR"
4" AIR/MOISTURE BARRIER
a1 A
MIN
24" THICK PUCCS
| INSULATION BOARD
DUROCK FIBRE MESH

EMBEDDED
IN DUROCK PREP COAT

DUROCK FINISH COAT

APPROVED EXTERIOR

SHEATHING

DuROCK "POLAR BEAR” 48

AR/MOISTURE BARRIER

PUCCS INSULATION BOARD

MECHANICAL FASTENER |/ 8

DuROCK FINISH COAT

DUROCK FIBER MESH
EMBEDDED IN DuROCK
PREP COAT

DuROCK STARTER MESH
(BACKWRAPPED)

—V'

BACKER ROD AND v
SEALANT (VENTED) ’ P
FLASHING —_———

PRECAST SILL \

ON GROUT

WEPPHOLES @
32°(800) 0.C.

N

TRANSITION MEMBRANE.

EXTEND MEMBRANE 6"
ABOVE AND BELOW
SILL. ENSURE
TRANSITION MEMBRANE
IS OVER BUILDING
PAPER

AN

N —

T~/

VA

BUILDING PAPER

/75 \ CORNER DETAIL

@ SCALE: 3"=1'-0"

/"6 \STUCCO / MASONRY PLINTH CONNECTION

@ SCALE: 3"=1'-0"

ALL STUCCO WALLS TO HAVE A MINIMUM 10mm AIR SPACE
BEHIND THE CLADDING WITH POSITIVE DRAINAGE TO THE
EXTERIOR. THE EXTERIOR SHEATHING MUST NOT BE GYPSUM
BASED. ALL STUCCO TO BE INSTALLED AS PER
MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS.

DETAILS ARE BASED ON DuROCK PUCCS SYSTEM
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SB12—-COMPLIANCE PACKAGE ’J’ BUILDING ENVELGPE. AND EQUIPMENT
BUILDING ENVELOPE AND EQUIPMENT
SHALL CONFORM TO THE FOLLOWING
SB—-12 COMPLIANCE PACKAGE AS PER
OBC SUPPLEMENTARY STANDARD SB-12,
SECTION 2.1.1.1
R20 (RS! 3.52) MINIMUM INSULATION
OVER INNER SURFACES OF EXTERIOR USE SB—12 COMPLIANCE PACKAGE (J):
WALLS NEAR ROOF EAVES e ————————————|
2 3 (0BC. SB-12, 2.1.1.7.(1b).) COMPONENT J Notes:
. Ceiling with Attic Space 8.81 .
| Minimum RS (R) value (R50) B
Ceiling without Attic Space 5.46
Minimum RS| (R) value (R31) | BATT or SPRAY
= Exposed FLoor 5.46
gg?lT(Rg:AIEB\})B INSUL. | Minimum RS| (R) value (R31) AP
- GMIL. V.B. Walls Above Grade 3.87 »
159 (5/87) GYP. BD. Minimum RSI (R) value (Raz) | & R22 BATT
Basement Walls 2.1 4" R12 BLANKET
%ﬁgﬂﬂwz&% élecwafvcgus”gsn 4 sanURRSIN(R)Evalie (R12)
(-8 9.25.3.5(%) Edge of Below Grade Slab 1.76
RIGID INSUL
<600mm below grade (R10)
=| AR BARRIER @ OPENINGS | Minimum RS (R) value
2 AR BARRIER TO BE SEALED 70 Windows & Sliding glass DOUBLE PANE
% WINDOW/ DOOR FRAME WITH COMPATIBLE Doors 1.8 LOW EMISSVITY
o T4PE OR SPRAY FOAM INSULATION PER Maximum U—value
o o8C. ov-8 9.25.3.3(11) Sohts COURIEREANE
P Maximum U-value 28 | Lo emssmy
B S JoWT 70 SUB FLOOR AND AROUND FLOOR ppace Heating Equipment 947 | NATURAL GAS
JOIST AS PER 0BC DV.-B 9.25.3.3.(4) %‘T —
[s] ater Heater
s 0.67 | NATURAL GAS
- TRV
Minimum Efficiency 60% -
SECOND FLOOR
b HEADER WRAP TO BE SEALED
OR LAPPED TO THE WALL AIR
BARRIER ABOVE & BELOW
PER OBC. DV.~8 9.25.3.3.(8)
MIN RSl 3.87 (R22) BATT
INSULATION W/ VAPOUR BARRIER
EXTERIOR BRICK VENFER WALL (TYPICAL)
3| 4°(90mm) FACE BRICK, 1" (25mm) AIR SPACE, 7/8"x7"x0.03"
5| (22x180x0.76mm) GALV. METAL TIES @ 16" (400mm) O.C.
g HORIZONTAL, 24" (600mm) 0.C. VERTICAL, APPROVED
| SHEATHING PAPER, 3/8" (9.5mm) EXTERIOR TYPE SHEATHING,
= 2°x6" (38x140mm) WOOD STUDS @ 16" (400mm) 0.C.,
£ R22 (RS.. 3.87) INSULATION AND APPROVED VAPOUR BARRIER
&1 WITH APPROVED CONTINUOUS AIR BARRIER, 1/2" (13mm) INT.
DRYWALL FINISH. PROVIDE WEEP HOLES @ 32" (800mm) 0.C.
BOTTOM COURSE AND OVER OPENINGS. PROVIDE BASE FLASHING
UP 6" (150mm) MIN. BEHIND BUILDING PAPER.
STANDARD EXT. WALL 7] B
, CONSTRUCTION AS PER UNIT —
SEAL JOINT TO SUB FLOOR AND ARGUND FLOOR JOIST HEADER WRAP TO BE SEALED WORKING DRAWINGS ~FIN. GROUND FLOO|
AS PER 0BC DIV.-8 9.25.3.3.(4) OR LAPPED TO THE WALL AIR 1
BARRIER ABOVE & BELOW L ¥FLoor Jo|5TM ===
GROUND FLOOR PER 0BC. DV.~B 9.25.3.3(8) | (SEE PLAN) |}
WL oz UNFIN. BASEMENT
oz
: B = L REFER T0 DECK 3
|i . DETAIL BY ENG E
! 1 l FOR CONNECTIONS &
[T
- 6 mil. VAPOUR BARRIER "
§ * I e R22 (RSI 3.87) BATT INSUL l 9
S FOUNDATION WALLS ENCLOSING HEATED SPACE SHALL BE a sl Lo
ol INSULATED FROM THE UNDERSIDE OF THE SUBFLOOR TO . WALL & STUD WHERE STUD I S
o NOT MORE THAN 200mm (8") ABOVE THE FINISHED FLOOR™ . WALLS ARE USED. .
| OF THE BASEMENT. MINIMUM RS! 2.1 (R12) INSULATION A CAUK ALL JONTS, : oibr oI ORADE_
3 WITH VAPOUR BARRIER. ADD BUILDING PAPER BETWEEN THE ) ATERSECTIONS & PRI S LIS IILLLY,
%1 FOUNDATION WALL AND STUD WHERE STUD WALLS ARE PENETRATIONS OF SIAB PER —\— "
USED. . 0BC. DV.-8 9.25.3.3(15) 10° o
i - T/0 BSMT.SLA
BASEMENT FLOOR P 1 . ‘
| soum sowr Pev ‘ APR 24, 2015 = -
e o8 v-B 9.2533(1)(2) o e 2*(50mm) MIN. R10 (RS11.76) S
TOP_OF BASEMENT SLAB a RIGID INSULATION ALONG THE «_| |7 .
—F PERMETER OF FOUNDATON 7| |{ 4 - -
P ¥ g 4 WALL TO EXTEND NO LESS = [
£z , 5 THAN 24°(600mm) BELOW SR N S
’lQ ] THE EXT. GROUND LEVEL :_ < -QI'E
CAULK ALL JOINTS, INTERSECTIONS & PENETRATIONS OF 51087 MN. | = N
SIAB PER O0BC. DWV.-8 9.25.3.3(15) :
AIR_BARRIER SYSTEMS
AR BARRIER T0 BE INSTALLED IN
CONFORMANCE WITH 0BC. DV, B-9.25.3 Q% e
k CHECKED- 22 OCTOBER 2013 « B 4
1'~10" MIN (560mm),
1 1
EW \TYPICAL EXT. WALL AIR BARRIER CONTINUITY s REVSED- 15 MARCH 2013
\__/SECTION W/ BRICK VENEER scaLe: NTs. SECTION AT W.0.D/W.O.B.
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WHEN EXPOSED WALL "A" IS GREATER THAN 50% WHEN EXPOSED WALL "A" IS LFSS THAN 50%
OF BASEMENT WALL HEIGHT "B” OF BASEMENT WALL HEIGHT "B”
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JOIST OR
HEADER
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13'-9" MAX.
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. 10Mx14"LG. @24"0/c

. 3-15M@6" olc

A
"

——
Iy
-

—

%

STAIR OPENING — 2-15M VERTICAL FULL
(TYP,) HEIGHT OF FOUNDATION WALL (TYP.)
NOT TO SCALE
1-3" MAX. —+ :j
\ HEADER BEYOND
TOP OF GRADE |
N R 10Mx14"LG. VERTICAL
AN )
R NOTE:
A 2NN |
//’\//\\/fg | gg’g’}c“&%ﬁggg" BARS 1.  CONFORM TO ONTARIO BUILDING CODE, 2012.
e 18" BEYOND SUPPORT 2. CONCRETE COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH AT 28 DAYS
5T = TO BE 15 MPa. MIN
EACH SIDE .
6-11" MAX. - 3. REINFORCING STEEL TO BE GRADE 400.
PRI BASEMENT
q' \\
)
2-15M VERTICAL EACH
| TOPOFSLAB | . SIDE OF UNSUPPORTED
— ;. —  AREA (EXTEND TO TOP
e OF FNDN WALL)
\sy SCALE: 3/8" = 10"
— & 160" MAX. - 16 |~ r 8"
vA 4 a 9 a’ 4 : o 4 qd A . - N 4 7
JosT OR /J_ 10Mx20"LG. @24"0/c P @670l JLL\ }
(TYP) - STAIR OPENING -] 2-15M VERTICAL FULL
- HEIGHT OF FNDN WALL (TYP.)
NOT TO SCALE
1'-3"MAX.—$ % Zzzj
X \ HEADER BEYOND
TOP OF GRADE | \
} RO Y .
\//j\\\//;\\\//;\\\//;\\\//\ | 10Mx20"LG. VERTICAL
\\\///\\E//\\\)/\\i///\ | @24%lc NOTE:
K 1. CONFORM TO ONTARIO BUILDING CODE, 2012.
. [ 4-15M HORIZONTAL BARS 2. CONCRETE COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH AT 28 DAYS
5 = @6"o/c EXTENDED TO BE 15 MPa. MIN.
111" MAX. PR o 18" BEYOND SUPPORT 3. REINFORCING STEEL TO BE GRADE 400.
EACH SIDE
| ;.\ LOWER FLOOR
- 2-15M VERTICAL EACH
, SIDE OF UNSUPPORTED
TOPOFSLAB | AREA (EXTEND TO TOP
OF FNDN WALL)
@ SCALE: 3/8" = 10"
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FOR 9 1/2" JOIST DEPTH

r°

SIMPSON

LUS28

HANGERS
2x8 P.T.
DECKJOISTS —

Y

U.N.O. ON PLAN
2x8 P.T. LEDGER
C/W 1/2°0 BOLTS
@ 16" O/C TORIM
U.N.O. ON PLAN
2-2x8 P.T. LEDGER
ciw 1/2"@ BOLTS
@ 16" o/c

/1A DECK FASTENING DETAIL

NOTE: 1.
2.
3.

\Sy SCALE: 1" = 1'0"

/ SOLID RIM BOARD - SOLID RIM BOARD
9 1/2" / 9 1/2"
/ = rJOIST DEPTH I / —JOIST DEPTH
]
/ ‘/ SIMPSON T y
/ LUS28 B
7/: F ‘ HANGERS - %Z E |
/ 2x8 P.T.UDNEgK éﬁlgTS — - /' >i>i<l
.N.O. LAN |
- 2x8 P.T. LEDGER — / fur
BETWEEN @ 16" O/C TORIM p ]
STUDS C/W 2-3 1/2° U.N.O. ON PLAN | 6"THICK
END NAILS PE'R PLY 2-2x8 P.T. LEDGER - CONC. SHELF
c/w 1/2"@X12" LONG a ON 10" FNDN
/ HILTI ADHESIVE WALL
ANCHORS @ 16" olc

/1B DECK FASTENING DETAIL

\3_2/ SCALE: 1" = 1-0"

WHERE BACKEFILL HEIGHT < 4'-7", PROVIDE 2x6 @ 16" o/c KNEEWALL ON 10" THICK CONC FNDN WALL
WHERE BACKEFILL HEIGHT > 4'-7", PROVIDE 6" CONC SHELF FOR BRICK VENEER ON 10" THICK CONC FNDN WALL
FOOTING TO BE 22"x6" THICK UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ON PLAN.

FOR 11 7/8" JOIST DEPTH

r°

2-PLY

SIMPSON

LUS28

HANGERS
2x8 P.T.
DECKJOISTS —

Y

U.N.O. ON PLAN
2x8 P.T. LEDGER
C/W 1/2°2 BOLTS

@ 16" O/CTORIM

SOLID RIM BOARD

v

1

11 7/8" JOIST
DEPTH

¥

i

?

/2A\ DECK FASTENING DETAIL

(2

NOTE: 1.

2.
3.

SCALE: 1" = 1'0"

# 2x8 P.T. DECK JOISTS —~

I

SIMPSON

T

LuUS28

HANGERS

Y

U.N.O. ON PLAN
2x8 P.T. LEDGER
C/W 1/2"d BOLTS

@ 16" O/C TORIM

2-PLY
/ SOLID RIM BOARD
)’ |
/ on 11 7/8" JOIST
%_ 1L DEPTH
=ET ]
J
/ at | — €"THICK
L CONC. SHELF
/ a ON 10" THICK
/ FNDN WALL

/2B DECK FASTENING DETAIL

@ SCALE: 1" = 1'-0"

WHERE BACKEFILL HEIGHT < 4'-7", PROVIDE 2x6 @ 16" o/c KNEEWALL ON 10" THICK CONC FNDN WALL
WHERE BACKEFILL HEIGHT > 4'-7", PROVIDE 6" CONC SHELF FOR BRICK VENEER ON 10" THICK CONC FNDN WALL
FOOTING TO BE 22"x6" THICK UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ON PLAN.

2

|

8" TO 10"
DEEP BEAM

-

Yo —a 17

(2) L 3x3x1/4"
6" LONG FOR W8
7" LONG FOR W10

(4) 3/42
A325 BOLTS

NOTE: DETAIL IS APPLICABLE TO W8x40 (W200x59) BEAM MAX
AND W10x39 (W250x58) BEAM MAX.

12" TO 14"

-
DEEP BEAM

AN

(2) L 3x3x1/4"
9" LONG FOR W12
2 10" LONG FOR W14
7
Hi5n
i (6) 3/40
E 31! A325 BOLTS

TYP> w7

NOTE: DETAIL IS APPLICABLE TO W12x58 (W310x86) BEAM MAX
AND W14x48 (W360x72) BEAM MAX.

/ 3"\ STEEL BEAM CONNECTION DETAIL

@ SCALE: 1-1/2° = 10"
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L6x4x1/2"
UNLESS
NOTED
OTHERWISE

~— 6" MIN.
BEARING

OUTSIDE EDGE
OF JOGGED WALL

7 13-01"
7'
7

1\ STEEL LINTEL AT GABLE

@ SCALE: 1/2" = 1'-Q"

3/8" THICK
STIFFENER

L 7x4x3/8"x8" LG. —=+ 14

NN

4{ - ‘:_ L6x4x1/2" —
72\ TYP. STIFFENER /3 INVERTED ANGLE

\\sy SCALE: 11/2" = 1'-0" @ SCALE: 112" = 1'-0°

(4) L3x3x1/4 14 JYP
6" LONG FOR W8
7" LONG FOR W10
r | :> ; | |
waTOw1o L W
AS PER PLAN WB TO W14
AS PER PLAN

|

(4) 3/4"3 A325 BOLTS /

l

STEEL COLUMN AS PER PLAN

/ 4"\ STEEL BEAM CONNECTION

S3 / ScAE: 112" =1-0°

C
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